.
C.
D.

M.
N.

MONOCOQUE

F. SUSPENSION
R. SUSPENSION
F & R UPRIGHTS
PEDALS

ENG. INST. KIT
TRANSMISSION
0IL SYSTEM
WATER SYSTEM
FUEL SYSTEM
SPIHERICAL JOINTS
HYDRAULICS
BLECTRICS
BODYWORK ETC.

MONOCOQUE

F. SUSPENSION
L. SUSPENSION
F & I UPRIGHTS
PEDALS

ENG. INST. KIT
TRANSMISSION
0IL SYSTEM
WATER SYSTEM
FUEL SYSTEM
SPIERICAL JOINTS
HYDRAULICS
ELECTRICS
BODYWORK ETC.

751

T T T . I i

751

O

14

14
14
14

- u o

mmmwmmmmmmwmwm752/mﬁv

76A/CHEV

wmmwuuwwwmmwmm752/Schnitzer

762/BMW

W O 0 N @

16

16
16
16

w ® 0 =

mwmmp»&-&whwmwmw?SZ/BDG

762/Schn.

& o 00 N @

17
17

® 0 o 3

© o o o o 752/HART

[

762/BDG [CTE I I o

& o W =N @

o ® 0 =

e« 753/DMY

o

762/Hart

w & 0 3 @

b b b [ o
W ® =~ o ®

® o 0

wwquqqﬁdmmwwu753/’l‘oyota

762/Renaul t

w o W =1

O -
gt v O O

@ v ® =

© o o w = c 753/Pinto

=

W W W w » ® X

763/Toyota

© W O © @ ©

I T
© © W O

© © O @©

763/BMW p»»mwccmcm¢pm»75E/EDA

o L © ©

w o T8R

D ot >

10

10
10
10

[ B~ L RS BV

11

22
13
21
22
22

11
11
1

v o o a o T552/BMW

[ure
[

11
11
11

6

o o o o o 7552/BDG

O -
IR T I

for e I e 2

76S2/DMW

[y
N

12
12

14

12

M OO O 75S2/Hart

[l =
W O W -~ W

o> =t R = I

7552/BDG

[y
0N

12
12

14

12

7682/Hart

14

12



ISSUE |  SIGNATURE , DATE
| SBdlerwodl’ |4 FEB 76
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 762 BMW
SHEET 1 OF 4
SECTION = F16
No.
Item ‘ Ref. No, | Matrix | Off{ Detail
1 [ ENGINE (NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER) 1
2 " SIDEFRAME LH 762-01-47 | 2-9-5 1
3 " " RH 762-01-46 | 2-9-6 1
4 " " MOUNTING STUD 152-~01-37 | 4~12-1 4
5 " " MOUNTING STUD WAHSER TD326 20-1-10 | 4| (3" 7T&C)
6 " " " STUD NYLOC NUT TD382 13-3-5 4| (3" UNF FULL)
7 | ENGINE A-FRAME LH 762-01-49 2~9-7 :
8 " " " RH 762-01-48 2-9-8 1
9 " " " SIDE FRAME BOLT TD231 12-5-4 2| ($"UNF x13"CH)
110 " " " " WASHER TD324 20-1-8 2| (3" 18C)
41 " " " " NYLOC NUT TD380 13-3-3 2! (3" UNF FULL)
12f v " " TOP ENGINE BOLT TD239 12-5-14| 2| (§"UNF x 4"CH)
13 " " " " " WASHER TD324 20-1-8 2| (3" T1&C)
14| " " BOTTOM ENGINE DOLT TD793 12-1-14| 2| (8zm x 75mm CH)
15 " " " " " WASHER TD323 20-1-7 21 (5/16" T&C)
16 " TOP DOUBLE SHEAR PLATE 752-16-04 | 3-5-2 1
17 " BOTTOM DOUBLE SHEAR PLATE 752-16-05 | 3-5-1 1
18| ENGINE BRACE LH 762-01-51| 2-9-9 1
19 " " RH 762-01-52 | 2-9-10 1
20 " " REAR MOUNTING BOLT TD231 12-5-4 2 | (§"UNF x 13"cH)
21 " " " " WASHER TD324 20-1-8 4| (3" 18C)
22 " " " "  NYLOC NUT TD380 13-3-3 2{ (§" UNF FULL)
23| ENGINE ADAPTOR PLATE 732-16-14| 4-38-6 1
24 v " " DOWEL 742-16-07| 4-15-1 2
25 " " " BOLT TD845 12-17-2 5| (8mm x 35mm HH)
26| " " " WASHER TD323 20-1-7 5| (5/16" T&C)
27 " " " SPRING WASHER TD335 20-1-12 5| (5/16" SQ. SEC.)
28 " " " BOLT TD866 12-17-11 2| (10mm x 65mm HH)
29 " " STARTER MOTOR BOLT  TD868 12-18-3 1! (10mm x 75nm HH)
30 " " " WASHER TD324 20-1-8 3| (@ 1&C)
31 " " " SPRING WASHER TD336 20-1-13 3| (8" sq. SEC.)
32| ENGINE STARTER MOTOR (NORMALLY TD911 9-6-2 1| (BOSCH)
SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE) _
33| ENGINE STARTER MOTOR MOUNTING BOLT TD591 12-13-8 1| (8" UNF x 3"HH)
34 v " " " WASHER TD324 20-1-8 “ 2l (" T&C)
as| " " " " NYLOC NUT | TD380 | 13-3-3 1| (3" uNF FULL)
36| REAR CROSSMEMBER 7162-01-38] 4-34-3 1
37 " " SIDEFRAME MOUNTING BOLT TD | 12-10-14] 2| 3" UNC x 5}"cH



| _ISSUE_| SIGNATURE DATE
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT -. 762 DMW ' 4FEB76
SHEET 2 OF 4
SECTION Fl16
| No.
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Oif | Detait
38 | REAR CROSSMEMBER SIDEFRAME MOUNTING
: WASHER TD326 20-1-10 2| (" 1&C)
39 " " SIDEFRAME MOUNTING
NYLOC NUT TD 13-5-11 2 |4" UNC FULL
40 SRuOOntd |  stendeid | o | EBEEIENODIGEY
41 " " GEARBOX SPACER 702~16-03{ 4-20-13 2 | (2" LENGTH)
42 | LINK ANCHOR PLATE 752-01-50| 4-3-13 1 ‘
43 " " " STUD 762-01-107 4-30-10 2
44 | REAR SKID 735-01-25| 4-34-9 1
45 " " SPACER 76B-01-13| 4-31-8 2
6 " " / L.A.P. STUD 762-01-10p 4-30-11 2
53 | LINK ANCHOR PLATE THROUGH BOLT 742-01-10| 4-6-13 2
54 " " " "  BOLT WASHER TD326 20-1-10 4 | (3" T1&C)
55 " " " " " NYLOC NUT TD382 13-3-5 2 | (3" UNF FULL)
56 " " " FORWARD DOUBLE SHEAR
BRACKET 752-01-171] 3-23-7 1
57 " " " FORWARD DOUBLE SHEAR
BRACKET BOLT TH234 12-5-7 1| (3"UNF x 2}" cH)
58 | LINK ANCHOR PLATE FORWARD DOUBLE SHEAR
SHEAR BRACKET WASHER TD324 20-1-8 1] (3" 1&0C)
59 | LINK ANCHOR PLATE FORWARD DOUBLE SHEAR
BRACKET SPRING WASHER ) TD336 20-1-13 1| (" sqQ. SEC.)
'60 | LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE SHEAR
BRACKET 7152-01-64 | 3-12-10 1
61 | LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUELE SHEAR .
BRACKET BOLT TD234 12-5-17 1| (3"UNF x 2}"cu)
62 | LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE SHEAR
BRACKET WASHER TD324 20-1-8 1] (" 18C)
63 | LINK ANCIOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE SHEAR
BRACKET SPRING WASHER TD336 20-1-13 1] (8" sQ. SEC.)
64 | ENGINE FLYWHEEL STONEGUARD 735-16-05| 1-1-13 1
65 " " " NUT 1
66 " " " WASHER 1
ENGINE EXHAUST SYSTEM 1
COMPRISES :
63’ PRIMARY PIFE )_ - 94-1-2 4
68| TALL PIFE 1 -
69 " " SPLIT PIN 2
70| ENGINE EXHAUST FLANGE NUT 16L(6mm SELF-LOCK)




A ———

ISSUE | SIGNATURE , [  DATE
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 762 DMW l AFERTC
SHEET 3 OF 4
SECTION Fli6
No,
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off Detail |
71 | ENGINE EXHAUST BRACKET - 3-31-4 1
72 " " " METALASTIC BUSH 2
73 " " " BOLT TD218 12-4-5 2 | (5/16"UNFx14CH)
74 " " " SPRING WASHER TD335 20-1-12 2| (5/16" SQ. SEC.)
75 " " "  JUBILEE CLIP TD732 25-2-1 1| (70-89mm SIZE)
76 | GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT ' TD166 18-1-11 1| (FG400 — BMW)
77 " " " CIRCLIP TD103 18-2-6 1
78 " CLUTCH BOBBIN 73B-16-01 | 4-21-3 1
ENGINE THROTTLE CABLE ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
79 | PEDAL CLEVIS TD35 8-2-6 1
80 " " WASHER 1
81 " " SPLIT PIN TD40 8-2-10 1| (1/16"DIAx1" LONG)
82| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE TD34 8-2-5 1
83| INNER CABLE TD31 8-2-2 1
84| CABLE ADJUSTER TD32 8-2-3 1
85| FERRULE TD33 8-2-4 1
86 | PLASTIC TUBE SPACER (13" LENGTH) TD743 8-12-12 1| (3" 1.D. CLEAR
PLASTIC)
87| OUTER CABLE TD30 8-2-1 1
88| FERRULE TD33 8-2-4 1
89| CABLE ADJUSTER TD32 8-2-3 1
90 CABLE ADJUSTER REAR SUPPORT BRACKET 762-16-21| 3-30-11 1
91 " " REAR SUPPORT BRACKET BOLT 2
92| v " REAR SUPPORT BRACKET
WASIIER 2
93| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE TD34 8-2-5 1
94| TACHOMETER TD958 34-1-1 1{ 0-12000
95 " HOUSING 762-01-91] 4-35-1 1
96 " ANTI-VIBRATION O-RING 1
97 " " " GROMMET TD1140 | 8-15-4 1
98 " " " " TD1141 8-15-5 1
99 " ANGLE DRIVE TD961 34-1-4 1
100 " FLEXIBLE DRIVE TD65 8-3-4 1
101 GAUGE (OIL PRESSURE/OIL TEMP) TD963 8-11-2 1| 8ft CAPILLARY
0IL PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY :
COMPRISES: o
103 UNION TD705 8-4-10 | 1| (3" BSP 90°) §
10§ HOSE D704 8~4-9 1} (" 1.D.) |

]



ISSUE | SIGNATURE ,| DATE
| | GhllrenriP|ares 76
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 762 BMW
SHEET 4 OF 4
SECTION = F16
' No.

Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off| Detail
104| UNION TD706 8-4-11 1 |1BSP STRAIGHT
105| ADAPTOR 732-06-18| 4-8-7 1 |3BSP/3UNF
106 COPPER WASHER TD952 20-2-13 1 {#" THICK"
107| PRESSURE SWITCH T-PIECE TD696 7-3-9 1
108 " woon " BOLT TD547 12-11-5 1 | JUNF x 13HH
109 " "o " SPACER 712-04-11| 4-15-6 | 1
110 " o " WASHER TD340 20-1-1 2 | % FLAT
111 " "o " NUT TD371 13-3-7 1 | SUNF HALF NYLOC
112| COPPER WASHER TD952 20-2-13 | 1 | 3"THICK"
113| ADAPTOR 732-06-18| 4-8-7 1 | {BSP/3UNF
14| uNION TD706 8-4-11 | 1 | BSP STRAIGHT
115| HOSE TD704 8-4-9 1
116| UNION TD705 8-4-10 | 1 | (3" BSP 90%)
117| GAUGE - (FUEL PRESSURE/WATER TEMP) TD67 8-3-5 1 | (10FT CAPILLARY)

FUEL PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY

COMPRISES:
118| UNION TD705 8-4-10 1| (3" BsP 90°)
119{ HOSE TD704 8-4-9 1 " 1.D.)
120 UNION TD705 8-4-10 1| (3" BSP 90°)
121{ PANCAKE FILTER ADAPTOR 752-14-04] 4-17-4 | 1
122 " " " DOWTY BASHER 1
123{ AIR BOX
124| " " DASE 752-01-135 3-18-8 | 1
fos5| v » w  cramp 752-01-11) 3-18-9 | 2
126 " "  STONEGUARD 1562412246 | 3-31-3 1




ISSUE | SIGNATURE ,| DATE
FUEL SYSTEM - 762 BMW L3 M FEB 76|
SHEET 1 OF 3 ,
SECTION J16
No
Item Ref, No, | Matrix—-Off{Detail

1 | FUEL TANK 1H 752-15-01 | 17-1-3 1
2 " " RO 152-15-02 | 17-1-4 1
3 | FUEL COLLECTOR POT 752-15-15 | 3-19-6 1
4 " " " JUBILEE CLIP TD725 25-1-8: 2| (1X SIZE)
5 " DRAIN LOWER UNION TD299 21-1-7 2| -6 STR AEROQUIP:
6 " " PIPE TD292 | 21-2-9 2| -6 AEROQUIP
7 1 " UPPER UNION D313 | 21-1-9 2| -6 90° AEROQUIP
8 " " BULKHEAD ADAPTOR 752-15-13 | 4-12-15| 2
9 " " BLANKING CAP 753-15-11 | 4-33-5 2
10 | BULKHEAD ADAPTOR LOCKNUT 752-17-02 | 4-13-1 2| 9/16 UNF
11| FUEL COLLECTOR POT OUTLET UNION TD300 21-1-10 1| -8 STR AEROQUIP
12 | HOSE-COLLECTOR Por To FUEL FILIER D203 | o3.9-10 1| (-8 AEROQUIP)
13| FUEL FILTER INLET UNION TD314 | 21-1-12 1| (-8 90° ARROQUIP)
14| " " ADAPTOR 152-15-11| 4-8-14 1| (-8/-8MALE/MALE)
15| " " " END 753-15-03 | 4-11-8 1
16 " " ELEMENT TD914 8-10-5- 1
17 " " OUTLET END 763-15-02| 4-11-7 1
18| " " MOUNTING BRACKET 762-15-08| 3-23-4 1
19 " " " " TYRAP TD195 8-3-15 1| LARGE
20 " " " " PLUG 753-15-06| 4-8-12 1| (-6 SIZE)
21 " " " ™ PLUG 152-17-08| 4-19-10 1| (" BSP SIZE)
22 " " " " DOWTY WASHER TD 20-3-1 1| (" BSP)
23 " " " ADAPTOR 753-15-07| 4-8-15 1| (~6/-8MALE/MALE)
o4 " " UNION TD314 | 21-1-12 1| (-8 90°AEROQUIP)
25| HOSE-FUEL FILTER TO FUEL PUMP TD293 21-2-10 1 | (-8 AEROQUIP)
26| FUEL PUMP INLET END CAP 752-15-04 | 4-13-6 1| (-8 SIZE)
27| " " JUBILEE CLIP TD722 25-1-5 1| (18-28mm SIZE)
28| FUEL PUMP (NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER) TD913 8-10-9 1| (BOSCH)
20 " " JUBILEE CLIP TD728 25-1-11 1| (2X SIZE)
30 " " MOUNTING BRACKET 753-15-14 | 3-19-12| 1 '
31 " BOLT TD543 12-11-1 2| ({"UNF x}" HH) E
g » v " BRACKET SPRING WASHﬁR. TD334 | 20-1-11 2| (4" sQ. SEC.)
33 " " TERMINAL (LARGE) 1
34 " " (SMALL) 1
35 " " " NUT (LARGE) TD1091 13-6-2 1| M5 e
36 " " " (SMALL) TD1090 13-6-1 1| M4 i
37| FUEL PUMP OUTLET END CAP 762-15-05 | 4-16-7 1| (-6 SIZE) *i
—~ a8 ™ ™ s [ 2 1 4 2 v

mae A

.y o )




ISSUE | SIGNATURE | DATE
FUEL SYSTEM - 762 BMW i KBFER 76
SHEET 2 OF 3
SECTION  d16
—No
Item Ref. No, | Matri Off  Detail—
39 | HOSE-FUEL PUMP TO PANCAKE FILTER TD292 21-2-9 1| (-6 AEROQUIP)
40 | PANCAKE FILTER INLET UNION TD299 21-1-7 1| (-6 ST AEROQUIP)
41 " " ADAPTOR 752-15-10 | 4-8-13 1| (-6/-MALE/MALE)
PANCAKE FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES:
42| FILTER HOUSING 751-15-06| 4-11-11 | 1
43| FILTER LID 751~15-07| 4-11-12 1
44| FILTER GAUZE 751-15-08| 3-2-15 1
45| FILTER FELT 751-15-09| 8-4-12 1
46| FILTER O-RING TD288 8=-5-1 1
47| FILTER CIRCLIP TD289 23-1-8 1
48| PANCAKE FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET 763-15-13| 3-18-13 1
49 " " " "
JUBILEE CLIP TD730 25-1-13 1| (NO. 3 SIZE)
50| PANCAKE FILTER MOUNTING BOLT 2
51f " " " SPRING WASHER )
52| PANCAKE FILTER OUTLET ADAPTOR 752-15-10 | 4-8-13 1| (~6/-6MALE/MALE)
53| " " UNION TD313 21-1-9 1| (-6 90° AEROQUIP)
54| HOSE-PANCAKE FILTER TO METERING UNIT TD292 21-2-9 1| (-6 AEROQUIP)
55| HOSE CLIP TD720 26-1-3 1| 00 SIZE
56| END CAP 752-15-05| 4-16-7 1
WORKS CAR ALTERNATIVE:=
57| METERING UNIT INLET UNION TD313 21-1-9 1| (-6 90° AEROQUIP)
58 " " " BANJO 752-15-26 1
59 " " " BANJO BOLT D 1| (SUPPLIED WITH
ENGINE)
60 " " " " "
COPPER WASHER 2
61 METERING UNIT OUTLET ADAPTOR 752-15-24 | 3-16-13 1
62 " " " UNION TD313 21-1-9 1} (-6 90° AEROQUIP)
63| END CAP 162-15-05 | 4-16-7 1
64| HOSE CLIP TD720 26-1--3 1] 00 SIZE
65| HOSE-METERING UNIT TO COLLECTOR POT TD292 21-2-9 1| (-6 AEROQUIP)
66| FUEL COLLECTOR POT INLET UNION TD313 21-1-9 1| (-6 90°AEROQUIP)
67| FUEL FILLER 762-15~07 | 3-23-5
68 " " CAP 722-18-11 | 4-20-1 1
69 " " Q-RING TD70 8-8-9 1 -
9 " o BRACKET 762-01-100{ 3-26-3 1
74 " " DRACKET BOLT D520 | 12-2-14 % (2BA x 4" BH)
7j " " " WASHER TD351 | 20-2-1 2| 2BA FLAT




FUEL SYSTEM -

762 DBMW

SHEET 3 OF 3

SECTION {16

ISSUE

SIGNATURE _,

DATE

ScBullegwerll)

Na
Item Ref. No, | Matrix 5‘:75 Petail
73 | FUEL FILLER BRACKET SPRING WASHER TD367 20-2-2 2| 2BA SQ. SEC.
4| " " TYRAP TD194 8-3-14 1| MEDIUM
75 " " NYLOC NUT TD410 13-1-3 2| (2BA FULL)
76 " " JUBILEE CLIP TD727 25-1-10 1| (No 2 SIZE)
77 | FUEL FILLER RUBBER HOSE TD757 8-10-6 1 5" x 13 1D
.| " " w " JUBILEE CLIP D727 25~1-10 9| (NO 2 SIZE)
79 | FUEL TANK BREATHER TUBE 752-15-23 | 3-11-12 1| (ALLOY)
gof " " " »  JUBILEE CLIP TD721 25-1-4 o (0 SIZE)
81 | FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPR 8-10-7 1| (2" ID GREY PLASTIC)
82 | FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE JUBILEE CLIP TD718 25-1-1 g (000 SIZE)
33 | FUEL BHEATHER VALVE 763-15-02 | 4-33-8 1
84 | FUEL TANK BREATHER PIPE 8-10-7 1 (3" I.D. GREY
PLASTIC)
85 " " " "  JUBILEE CLIP TD718 25-1-1 2| (000 SIZE)

S O SO DU EAT N

e - AR Semmni




1o0UL

SIGRATURE | DATE

SBullorwoll G FER 76

0IL SYSTEM — 762 DMW
SHEET 1 OF 1
SECTION  Hi6
' | No.
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 0IL TANK 762-14-20] 3-20-3 1
2 " *  MOUNTING RAWLNUT TD1033 23-3-7 2
3 " " " BOLT TD504 12-9-9 2 |&" UNC x 2icH
4 " " MOUNT L.H. 762-01-57 | 3-23-2 1
5 " " " R.H. 162-01-56 | 3-23-3 1
6 " " " BOLT TD229 12-5--2 2 |§UNF x 1" CH
7 " " FILTER HOUSING 762-14-22 | 4-33-7 1
8 " " " GAUZE 762-14-07 | 8-23-14| 1
9 " TEMP TAKE-OFF BOSS 762-14-04 | 4-33-3 1
10 " TANK DRAIN PLUG 762-14-23| 4-33-13 1
a1 " " " "  SEAL TD1025 20~3-4 1
12 | OIL TANK CAP 722-18-11 | 4-20-1 1
13 | O0-RING TD70 8-8-9 1
14 | CATCH TANK SIGHT TUBE 1 ‘
15 W " " TYRAP 2 _ i
16 | OIL TANK OUTLET UNION TD310 21-2-5 1 (-16 450AER0QUIP)LW
17 | HOSE-OIL TANK TO OIL PUMP TD296 21-2-13 1| (-16 AEROQUIP)
18 | OIL PUMP INLET UNION TD317 21-2-6 1 | (-16 90°AEROQUIP)
19 " " " ADAPTOR 752-14-03 | 4-12-5 1 | (-16/METRIC/MALE
. /MALE)

20 " " " " DOWTY WASHER 1 :
21 | OIL PUMP OUTLET ADAPTOR - 732-14-02 | 4-12-4 1 | (-16 FLANGE/MALE)
22 " " " " NUT 2|
23 " " " UNION TD310 21-2-5 1| (<16-45° AEROQUIP)
24 | HOSE-O0IL PUMP TO OIL COOLER TD296 21-243 1| (~-16 AEROQUIP)
25 | OIL COOLER INLET UNION TD317 21-2-6 1| (-16 90° AEROQUIP) /
26 | OIL COOLER TD78 3-7-15 1
27 " " MOUNTING BRACKET 752-01-139 3-18-3 1
28 " " SPACER 752-14-06 | 4-16-15| 4
29 " " METALASTIC BUSH 4
30 " " BOLT TD203 12-3-1 8| (" UNF x 1"CH)
31 " " WASHER TD322 20-1-6 8| (4" T&C)
32 " " STONEGUARD 752-01-69 | 2-6-2 1 _
33| OIL COOLER OUTLET UNION TD303 21-2-4 1| (-16 ST AEROQUIP)
34 | HOSE-OIL COOLER TO OIL TANK TD296 21-2-13 1| (-16 AEROQUIP) -
35| OIL TANK INLET UNION TD303 21-2-4 1| (-16 ST AEROQUIP)
36 | CYLINDER HEAD BREATHER PIPE 1
37 " " " PIPE JUBILEE CLIP J 1| (6 SI1ZE)




ISSUE | SIGNATURE |  DATE
'YSTEM - 762 BMW T l I2FEB76
OF 2 ‘,
SECTION 116 J
| [ Noj
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | O] Detail
1 | RADIATOR LH 762-13-07 | 27-2-14{ 1 | (WATER ONLY)
2 " RH 762-13-06 | 27-2-13 1 | (WATER ONLY)
3 " MOUNTING BOLT (FRONT TOP) TD218 12-4-5 2 | (5/16"UNF x14" CH)
4 " i BOLT (FRONT BOTTOM) TD219 12-4-6 2| (5/16"UNF x13"CH)
5 " " BOLT (REAR TOP) TD215 12-4-2 2 | (5/16"UNF x3" CH)
6 " " WASHER TD323 20-1-7 | 12 (5/16" T&C)
7 " " NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 6 | (5/16" UNF FULL)
8 FRONT WATER CROSSOVER PIPE M 762-13-13 |3-28-43 I
0 L ____.-&
10 | RUBBER HOSE (4" LENGTH) TD753 8-4-7 6] (14" 1.D.)
11 " n JUBILEE CLIP D725 25-1-8 13 | (1X SIZE)
12 | REAR WATER PIPE (SWIRL POT TO RH RAD) |(762-13-12 |3-28-2 1
13 | REAR WATER PIPE (WATER PUMP TO LH RAD)
14 " " " RUBBER HOSE (13"1.Dp. T014"ID)
15 " " " " HOSE JUBILEE :
CLIP TD727 25-1-10 1| (NO 2 SIZE)
16 | SWIRL POT 762-13-09 | 3-29-2 1
17 " "  RUBBER HOSE (4" LENGTH) TD755 8-4-8 1| (134" 1.0.)
18 " " ‘" HOSE JUBILEE CLIP TD727 25-1-10 2| (NO 2 SIZE)
19 | HEADER TANK 762-13-11 | 38-29-3 1
20 " " CAP TD72 8-6-11 1
21 | HEADER TANK MOUNTING BOLT TD544 12-11-2 24" UNFx§" H.H
22 " " " WASHER TD340 | 20-1-1 2 | 4" FLAT '
23 " " " RAWLNUT TD1031 23-3-1 2|4 UNF
24 " " RUBBER HOSE TD 8-13-13 1{4" 1.D.
25 " " JUBILEE CLIP TD722 25-1-5 2| (0X SIZE)
26 " " QVERFLOW PIPE (30"LENGTH) TD742 8-12-8 1| (5/16" I.D. CLEAR
PLASTIC)
27 " " " PIPE JUBILEE CLIP| TD718 25-1-1 1| (000 SIZE)
28 | BLEED PIPE-HEADFR TANK TO SWIRL POT .
(42" LENGTH) TD542 8-8-5 | 1] (5/32"1.D. NYLON)
29 | BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION TD541 8-5-12 2 | (4" BSP SIZE) ‘
30 | BLEED PIPE-HEADER TANK TO TEE PIECE TD542 8-8-5 1{(5/32" 1.D. NYLON
(19" LENGTH)
31| BLEED PIPE TEE PIECE TD707 8-9-11 1
32| BLEED PIPE-TEE PIECE TO LH RAD
(27" LENGTH) TD542 8-8-5 1| (5/32"I.D. NYLON)
33| BLEED PIPE-TEE PIECE TO RH RAD ..
(18" LENGTH) TD542 8-8-5 1| (5/32" 1.D. NYLON)
34| BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION TD541 8-5-12 3| (3" BSP SIZE)




ISSUE | SIGNATURE

[ oatE |
' 18HAR 76 |;
BODYWORK, WING, ETC. - 762 . 2 PGAPR 76 |i
SHEET 1 OF 3
SECTION Ng
| No., ]
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail -
1 | NOSE - 11-3-14 | 1 3
2 | NOSE FRAME & BATTERY BOX 762-01-82 | 3-23-9 1 :
3 | " TOP BOLT D217 | 12-4-4 2| 5/16"UNF x1iCH
4 | " " SPACER 762-04-04 | 4-31-15| 2|
5 n " " WASHER TD323 20-1-7 2| 5/16" T&C
6 " " " NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 2| 5/16" UNF FULL
7] " " BOTTOM BOLT T™217 | 12-4-4 2| 5/16" UNFxii"CH
8 | " " " WASHER D323 | 20-1-7 2| 5/16" T&L .
9 | v " " NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 2| 5/16" UNF FULL
10 " " ROSEJOINT LOCKNUT TD386 13-4-7 2| 5/16"MALE/MALE
'11| BATTERY BOX SPACER 763-01-22| 3-26-10| 1
12| BATTERY BOX LID 762-01-87| 3-23-10| 1
13| - m n R CLIP TD 23-7-1 3 ’
14| NOSE MOUNTING DZUS FASTENER : 23-1-1 2
15| " " WIRE 23-1-5 2
16| COCKPIT 11-5-1 1
17 " DZUS FASTENER 2
18 " DZU% WIRE 2
19| ROLLOVER BAR COVER 11-5-6 1
20{ ENGINE COVER | 11-5-5 1
o1 " DZUS FASTENER
22 4 " " WIRE :
23 " REAR MOUNTING BRKT 762-01-119] 3-30-15 1
24 " FRONT MOUNTING BRKT IH| 762-01-123| 3-31-14 1
25| " " " " " RH| 762-01-122| 3-31-13 | 1
26| REAR WING ASSEMBLY 762-12-03 | 3-22-2 1
27 " " FLAP 752-12-44 | 3-22-5 1| 33" rC
28f " moo®w BOLT TD529 12-2-14 5| 2BA x 4"BH
29y " " m m NYJOC NUT TD410 13-1-3 5| 2BA FULL
30{ MIRROR TD 8-12-10 2 ’
31] MIRROR MOUNT 762-01-75 | 3-18-13 2
32 " " BOLT 4
33 " " NYLOC NUT 4
34 W FLAP BLANK LH 11-4-1 1
as| n n " RH | 11-4-2 1
36/ SEAT ‘ 11-1-13 | 1
3L|WING FLAP RETENTION BRKT. LH|[751-12-17 |2-6-14 | 1.
38] « “ o . “  RHITSI12-19 1 2-6-16 1 1 |




fvv 2 vsre )

T TIANY

TMIYT WA TAIDDY

ISSUE |  SIGNATURE , '"'DQ?E’ o
EIECTRICS = 1762 ! E‘*&
SHEET 1 OF 2

SECTION M8
No.
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 | BATTERY | TD124 8-3-11 1
2 | BATTERY LEAD-(BATTERY TO MASTER SWITCH) | TD1113 9-6-11 | 100"
3 " " _(BATTERY TO STARTER MOTOR) TD1113 9-6-11 | 120"
4 " " _ MASTER SWITCH TO EARTH TD1113 9-6-11 | 14"
5 " " ' TERMINAL TD1104 9-3-6 1| 3
6 " " " TD1105 9-3-7 4 | 8/16"
7 " " " TD1106 9-3-8 1 Zu
8 | MASTER SWITCH TD428 9-1-15 |
9 " " MOUNTING BOLT TD530 12-18-11| 2 | 4BAx1 CH
10 " " " NUT TD418 13-1-12 | 2 | 4BA NYLOC
11 " " " WASHER ~ TD353 20-2-9 4 | 4BA THIN
12 " " " BRACKET 762-01-74 | 3-23-6 | 1
13 " " BRACKET BOLT TD545 12-11-3 2 | 4UNF x 1 HH
14 " "o n NUT TD378 13-3-1 2 | $UNF NYLOC
15 " " " WASHER 'TD340 20-1~1 4 | 4" THIN
16 " " " BUSH TD84 8-8-4 2 | 1i9/16x%
17 " " SHAFT 762-01-65| 4-30-1 | .1
18 " " LEVER 762-01-72| 3-23-8 | 1 *
19 " " " BOLT TD530 12-18-11{ 1 | 4BA x 1 CH
20| FIRE PULL CLEVIS TD35 8-2-6 1
o1] o " " PIN TD36 8-2-7 1
22| *  SPLIT PIN TD40 8-2-10 | 1
23| v w HANDLE 751-22-01 | 3-23-11 | 1
4l n om " NUT TD412 13-1-2 2 | 2BA FULL PLAIN
' 25| FIRE EXTINGUISHER STRIKER BOLT TD540 12-2-15 | 1 | 2BA x § BH
26f " " " NUT TD412 13-1-2 1 | 2BA FULL PLAIN
27| FIRE EXTINGUISHER FIRINE BUTTON TD274 9-1-2 2
28| "o MASTER SWITCH TD427 9-1-13 1
29 " SWITCH TERMINALS TD629 9-2-9 5
30| " " " " SHEATH | TD630 9-2-10 5
31 " " 2 WAY RECEPTACLE HSG. TD634 9-2-14 3
321 " " TAB TD635 9-2-15 3
33f " " RECEPTACLE TD953 . 9-3-11 6
34 " " TAB TD637 9-3-2 6
35| SPARK BOX (BMW) 762-28-01 | 3-30-4 1
36/ " "  LID (BMW) 762-28-02 | 3-30-5 | 1 S
a7l " BOLT (BMW) TD528 12-2-13 | 3 | 2BAxZBH
agl " INERALS (BMW) SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE




ISSUE

SIGNATURE | pa¥= |

Bcbollezwedl 19 HAR TG

ELECTRICS - 762
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION M8
No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
40 | SPARK BOX CARRIER (BMW) 762-01-104{ 3-30-6 1
41 " " " (HART) 762-01-120] 3-31-10
42| SPARK BOX 5 WAY TAB HOUSING TD1109 '9-3-13 1 (Lucas)
43 " " w w  RECEPTACLE HOUSING TD1108 9-3-12 1 (Lucas)
44 " "nog " " " TD634 9-2-14 1 (AMPLIVERSAL)
45 LI TAB oo TD635 9-2-15 | 1 (AMPLIVERSAL)
46 " " 3 WAY CONNECTOR-FEMALE 9-4-1 1 | SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE
47 " nonon " ~MALE 9-4-2 1 | SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE
48| TOGGLE SWITCH~-FUEL PUMP TD427 9-1-13 1
49 " " _IGNITION TD427 9-1-13 1
50 " " _CRASH LIGHT TD427 9-1-13 1
51| KILL SWITCH (STEERING WHEEL) TD426 9-1-12 1 | (NSF)
52| STARTER BUTTON SWITCH TD274 9-1-2 1
53| REAR CRASH LIGHT TD715 9-5-11 1
54 " " " LENS (RED) TD716 9-5-10 1
55 " " " BULB TD717 9-5-9 1
56 " " " NYLOC NUT TD410 13-1-3 2 | 2BA FULL
57 " "o WASHER TD351 20-2-1 2 | 2BA THIN
58| JUMP PLUG SOCKET ~ 101101 9-5-13 1
59 " " PROTECTIVE CAP TD1102 9~6-9 1
60 " " BRACKET 762-28-04 | 3-17-13 1
61 " " CABLE (TO BATTERY) TD 9-7-4 12¢
62 " " " (TO EARTH) TD 09:7-4 6"
63] v ow " EYELET D 9-2-11 1| 4
64 " " " " TD 9-7-5 1 | 5/16"
65| OIL PRESSURE SWITCH TD951 9-4-6 1
66 " " " TERMINAL TD629 9-2-9 1
67 " " " " COVER TD630 9-2-10 1
68 " " " CABLE TD625 8-5-2 1
69 " " WARNING LIGHT TD950 9-3-15 1
70{ CABLE FOR MAIN LOOM TD625 852 GREEN FEPSIL 18
71 m " EXTINGUISHER LOOM TD1115 9-6-13 GREEN " 20
72 oo " " TD 9-7-7 GREEN/RED
FEPSIL 20

73| CABLE MARKERS 9-4-15




FRONT SUSPENSION

~ 762

SHEET 1 OF 2

SIGNATURE,

SECTION B7
No
Item Ref. No, | Matrix—t-off-1-Detail
1 | FRONT TOP WISHBONE 751-02-19] 32-1-10 2
20 | FIWB OUTER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT D390 | 13-4-11 | 2 | (3"UNF HALF)
2 | FRONT BOTTOM WISHBONE LH 762-02-01] 32-1-8 1
3 " " " RH 762-02-02| 32-1-9 1
4 | FBWB OUTER JOINT CIRCLIP TD1080 23-2-5 2 | RR 143
5 | FORWARD FRONT SUSPENSION STRUT 762—01-10h 1-8-4 2
6 " n " " BOLT TD231 12-5-4 2 | (3"UNF x13"CH)
7 " " " " PLAIN
WASHER TD324 20-1-8 2| (2" 180C)
" " " " NYLOC NUT| TD380 13-3-3 2 | (3" UNF FULL)
REARWARD FRONT SUSPENSION STRUT 762-01-10% 1-8-5 2
10f " " " " BOLT TD232 | 12-5-5 2| (3"UNF x13"CH)
11 " " " *  SPRING
WASHER TD336 20-1-13 2| (3"sQ. SEC)
12| FIWD SPACER 732-02-04 | 4-2-11 2
12| FBWB SPACER 732-02-06 | 4-2-10 2
13| FWB THROUGH BOLT 722-02-12| 4-5-6 4
14| " " " PLAIN WASHER TD324 | 20-1-8 4| (3" 1&C)
15| FWB BEARING JOURNAL 732-02-07| 4-2-5 8
16| FTWB INNER BRG. BUSH (DELRIN) 79G-02-08 | 4-6-12 8
17| FBWB INNER BRG BUSH (DELRIN) 722-02-07| 4-5-8 4
18| THRUST WASHER 722-02~08{ 4-2-6 24
19| FRONT DAMPER TD1041 16-2-4 2| 11338 KONI
'20 " " INSERT 712-02-09| 4-2-12 8
21| " TOP BOLT TD 239 | 12-5-14 2| (3"UNF x 4" CH.
22| " " TOP NYLOC NUT TD380 13-3-3 2| 3" UNF FULL
23] " " BOITOM BOLT TD 235 [12-5-8 | 2f 7w 2%5 cH,
24 " " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD380 13-3-3 2| 3" UNF FULL
25 FRONT SPRING TD450 16-1-7 2{ ™ x 3501b
26 "  HELPER SPRING TD683 16-3-10 2
STEERING RACK ASSEMBLY 762-04-12 | 4-40-14| 1
COMPRISES :
27| HOUSING 712-04-15 | 4-4-4 1
28] RACK ! 762-04-11 | 4-4-5 1
20| PINION 712-04-16 | 4-4-6 1
30, "  BEARING TD28 8-1-6 2 -
31| SPRING 712-04-21 | 4-4-9 1
g " STOP 712-04-22 | 4-4-10 1]




ISSUE_| SIGNATURE , |  DATE
FRONT SUSPENSION - 762 { ' JANT6
SHEET 2 OF 2 2 L1FEB 76
SECTION B7
‘ No
Item Ref, No. | Matrix—T-Off{-Detai}
STEERING RACK ASSEMBLY CONT:

33 | SPRING RETAINER 712-04-23 | 4-4-11 | 1

34 | TENSION CAP 712-04-19 | 4-4-8 1

35 | END PLATE 712-04-24 | 4-4-7 1

3 " "  BOLT TD544 | 12-11-2 | 4 | $UNF x JHEX

37| " " WASHER TD340 20-1-1 4 | 3" PLAIN

38 | SEAL TD1022 8-9-6 2

39 | CLEVIS 762-04-10 | 4-26-3 | 2

40| "  LOCK NUT 762-04-07 | 13-2-14 | 2
| 41 | CLEVIS BOLT TD565 | 12-12-3 | 2 | 5/1GUNF x1HH
2| TD379 | 13-3-2 2 | 5/16UNF FULL NYLOC

43 | TRACK ROD 762-04-09 | 3-21-2 | 2

4| " " INNER LOCK NUT 13-4-15 2 | 3" UNF LH HALF

45( " " OQUTER LOCK NUT TD387 13-4-8 | 2 | (2"UNF HALF)

46 | STEERING ARM PLATE 763-04-03 | 1-7-4 4

47 e e m?#=a==@#waﬁ-

48 " " " BOLT TD550 [12-11-8 4 | ("UNF x 2% H.H.

49 " " " NYLOC NUT TD378 13-3-1 4 | ("UNF FULL)

50 " " " WASHER TD340 20-1-1 | 8 | % FLAT :
51 " W BOLT TDSTI  |12-12-12 | 2 | (5/16"U§F x 2Y H.H.
52 " " " PLAIN WASHER TD323 20-1-7 | 8 | 5/16" T&C) ‘
53 " " " NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 | 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL) -
54 | BUMPSTEER SPACER - THICK T5R-04-02 | 4-13-5 | 2 | 4" LENGTH) 3
"s5 " " - THIN 712-04-11 | 4-15-6 | 4 | (3/16" LENGTH) f
56 | FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR 762-05-03 | 2-8-5 1 | 1" DIA x 14 SWG :
57| FARB MOUNTING 732-05-05 | 4-2-2 4 | (1" 1D) §
58 " " SPACER 762-01-134| 4-40-4 | 2 | a"THICK . f
59 " " BOLT TP 551 12-11-9 4 | (3"uNF x 2% HH. ‘
60| ™ " WASHER ™322 | 20-1-6 | 8 | (1" Tac) B
61| " " NYLOC NUT TD378 13-3-1 | 4 | (3"UNF FULL) E
62| FARB LINK 752-05-02 | 4-22-2 | 2 | (3}" LENGTH) '
63 | FARB LINK TOP BOLT TD206 [12-3-4 | 2 | 4"UNFx 1% CH, |
64/ " ™ w n  SPACER 762-05-11 | 4-36-8 | 2 o
65 L -

66 " "™ TOP NYLOC NUT TD37) 13-3-7 2 ‘4 "UNF HALF)
67| " " BOTTOM BOLT TD 224 | 12-4- | 2 | 5/16"UNF x3"CH |
68 " " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL)

69 | 1" " ROSE JOINT 1.OCK NIT ™naQnr 1 40 4 =~ A VA /eominan mar o)




SIGNATURE

RS S S

L3

ISSUE | DATE
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 762 HART LL24HALTG
SHEET 1 OF 4
SECTION F18
i No.{
Item _ Ref. No., | Matrix | Off [ Detail

1 ENGINE (NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER) 1
2 " SIDEFRAME IH 762-01-113| 2-9-11 1
3 " " RH A 762-01-112) 2-9-12 1
4 "o " MOUNTING STUD 752-01-37 | 4-12-1 4
5 " " " " NUT TD408 13-2-4 4| 4" UNF “K"
6 PAULENCO STRUT 762-01-116] 2-9-13 2
7 " " FRONT BOLT TD236 12-5-9 2 | 3" UNF x2% cH
8 " " " NUT TD375 13-3-11 2 | #" UNF HALF NYLOC
9 " " JOINT LOCK NUT TD389 13-4-10 2 | 4" UNF HALF PLAIN
10 " " REAR BOLT TD235 12-5-8 2 [ §"UNF x 2} cH
1 " " " NUT TD382 13-3-5 2 [ 2" UNF FULL NYLOC
12 " " " WASHER TD342 20-1-3 2 [ 8" FLAT
13 | ENGINE PAD LH 712-16-02 | 4-39-3 1
14 " " RH 752-16-01 | 4-39-4 1
15 " " T0 SIDEFRAME BOLT TD255 12-7-3 2| 4" UNF x 1} cH
16 " " SPRING WASHER TD338 20-1-15 2| 4" sqQ. SEc.
17 " " TO BLOCK BOLT TD6G7 12-16-4 6| 2" UNC x 1} HH
18 " " WASHER TD342 20~1-3 6 | 2" FLAT
19 " " SPRING WASHER TD336 20-1-13 | 6| $2" sq. SEC.
20 | ENGINE ADAPTOR PLATE 752-16-03 | 4-39-5 1
21 " " " BOLT TD667 12-16-4 6 | 8" UNC x13}" HH
29 " " " WASHER TD342 20-1-3 6 | 2" FLAT
23 " " "  SPRING WASHER TD336 20-1-13 2" sQ. SEC.
24 | STARTER MOTOR TD266 9-1-10 | 1| LUCAS 3M100
25 " " _REAR SUPPORT 762-16-26 | 4-37-7 1
26 " " " " BOLT TD202 12-3-12 2 | i"ONF x3cH
27 " " " " SPRING WASHER | TD334 20-1-11 2| 3" sQ. SEC.
28 " " STRAP ASSEMBLY 755-16-11 3-30-14] 1
29 " " FRONT SUPPORT TD 18-2-14 | 1
30 " " " " BOLT TD488 12-8-8 2 | 5/16"UNC xiCH
31 " COUPLING TUBE 762-16-27 | 4-37-8 | 1
32 " " " BOLT TD 12-2-4 2 | 2DA x1 CH
33 " " " NUT TD410 13-1-3 2 | 2BA FULL NYLOC
34 " SHAFT SUPPORT TD 18-2-15 1
35 " " " BOLT TD653 12-15-10 2 | 5/16"UNC x1" HHE ..
36 | STARTER SHAFT BEARING WASHER 762-16-29 | 4-36-9 1
37 " " THRUST " TD 8-13-15| 1| DU10
38 " " REAR BEARING BUSH TD | 8-16-1 1! 10 DU 10




TR

SIGNATURE .

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 762 HART ] c&,lm"umg 76|
SHEET 2 OF 4
SECTION Fi8
No.
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | OIf| Detail
40 | STARTER BENDIX TD267 9-1-11 1
41 " SHAFT FRONT BEARING TD 18-4-1 1
42 " " " " BUSH TD 8-16-2 1| 07 DU 08
43 " " " " BOLT TD665 12-16-2 3|2"UNC x 1 HH
44 " " " " WASHER TD342 20-1-3 3| 3" FrAT
45 " " " " SPRING WASHER | TD336 20-1-13 3| 3" sq SEc.
46 | REAR CROSSMEMBER 762-01-38 | 4-34-3 1
47 " " SIDEFRAME MOUNTING BOLT| TD 12-10-14 2| $"UNC x 53"CH
48 " " SIDEFRAME MOUNTING WASHFR TD326 20-1-10 2| 4" 1&C
49 " " SIDEFRAME MOUNTING NYLOC ,
y NUT TD 13-5-11 21 4" UNC FULL
50 " " GEARBOX SPACER 762-16-33 | 4-36-14| 2| 4" LENGTH
51 " " " BOLT TD240 12-14-14 2| $"UNF x63" HH
52 " " " WASHER TD344 20-1-5 2| 4" FLAT
53 " " " NYLOC NUT - TD382 13-3-5 2| 4" UNF FULL
54 | LINK ANCHOR PLATE 752-01-50 | 4-3-13 1
55 " " " STUD 762-01-107 4-30-10 2
56 " " " NUT TD376 | 13-3-11 4|4" UNF HALF NYLOC
57 " " " WASHER TD344 20-1-5 4| 3" FLAT
58| REAR SKID 735-01-25| 4-34-9 1
59 " " SPACER 76B-01-13 | 4-31-8 2
60 " " /LAP STUD 762~01-106] 4-30-11 2
61| LINK ANCHOR PLATE THROUGH BOLT ° 742-01-10 | 4-6-13 2
‘2| " " " " BOLT WASHER TD344 .20-1-5 4| 4" FLAT
63 " " " X " NUT TD408 13-2-4 o| 4" UNF K-NUT
64| " " " FORWARD DOUBLE |
SHEAR BRACKET 752-01-171| 3-23-7 1
65| " " " FORWARD DOUBLE SHEAR
_ BRACKET BOLT TD216 12-4-3 2| 5/16"UNF x1" CH
66{ LINK ANCHOR PLATE FORWARD DOUBLE SHEAR |
BRACKET SPRING WASHER TD335 20-1-12 2} 5/16" SQ. SEC.
67| LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE SHEAR f
BRACKET 752-01-64 | 3-12-10 1/ 3" UNF x2}" HH g
68| LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE SHEAR
BRACKET SPRING WASHER TD336 20-1-13 1| $" sqQ. SEC.
ENGINE EXHAUST SYSTEM 1
COMPRISES:
69| PRIMARY PIPE ) 4 e
: TD 24-1-15 5
70| TAIL PIPE ) 1 i
{ 711 " " SPLIT PIN TD1082 | 23-6-1 1| 3/16"x3" g




ISSUE_| SIGNATURE .|  DATE

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 762 HART I 24 HAR 76
SHEET 3 OF 4 -
SECTION F18
. ! Noy
Item . Ref, No. | Matrix T Off [ Detail ,
72| ENGINE EXHAST FLANGE NUT | TD419 13-2-8 | 16| 1" UNF BRASS
73| v " BRACKET 3321 1
14 " " " METALASTIC BUSH TD920 8-13-1 2| 5/16x8x3 L
75 " " " STUD 763-16-05 | 4-30-3 2] 5/16" x 23"
76 " " " JUBILEE CLIP TD732 25-2-1 1| 70-89mm SIZE
77| GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT ' TD100 18-1-12| 1
78 " " " CIRCLIP TD103 18-2-6 1
79 " CLUTCH BOBBIN 762-16-31 | 4-40-2 1
ENGINE THROTTLE CABLE ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
80 | PEDAL CLEVIS TD35 8-2-6 1
'81 " " BOLT TD1052 12-2-3 1| 2BAx3 cH
82 " " LOCK NUT TD412 13-1-2 1| 2BA PLAIN
83| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE ’ TD34 8-2-5 1 '
84| INNER CABLE TD31 8-2-2 1
85| CABLE ADJUSTER TD32 8-2-3 1
86 | BROSE JOINT NUT TD379 13-3-2 1| 5/16"UNF NYLOC
87{ " meooom 'TD386 13-4-7 1| 5/16" UNF HALF PLAIM
88 " " WASHER TD341 20-1-2 2| 5/16" THIN
89| FERRULE TD33 8-2-4 1
90 | CABLE ADJUSTER LOCK NUT TD42 8-2-12 2
91| OUTER CABLE TD80 8-2-1 1
92 | FERRULE . TD33 8-2-4 1
93| CABLE ADJUSTER TD32 8-2-3 1
94 | CABLE ADJUSTER REAR SUPPORT BRACKET 1
95 " " LOCK NUT TD412 13-1-2 2
96 | SOLDER-ON NIPPLE TD34 8-2-5 1
97| TACHOMETER TD958 34-1-1 1| 0-12000
98 " HOUSING 762-01-91 | 4-35-1 1
99 " ANTI-VIBRATION 0-RING ™D 8-14-3 1
100 " " " GROMMET TD1140 8-15-4 1
101 " " " " TD1141 8-15-5 1
102 " ANGLE DRIVE ' TD961 34-1-4
109 " FLEXIBLE DRIVE TB {131 34-1-6 8FT LENGTH . _
104 GAUGE (OIL PRESSURE/OIL TEMP) TD963 8-11-2 8FT CAPILLARY
! OIL PIESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY T
COMPRISES:
104 UNION TD705 8-4-10 14" BSpP 90°
loq HOSE T™704 I R A O 4 fln T "




ISSUE

SIGNATURE DATE

/Sogﬁzgzg 241AR 76 |

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 762 HART
SHEET 4 OF 4
SECTION F18
Na:

Item Ref. No., | Matrix—|-Offt Detail —
108| T-PIECE BOLT TD547 12-11-5 1| 4UNF 313 HH
109 " SPACER 712-04-11 | 4-15-6 1
110 " WASHER TD340 20-1-1 2| 4" FrAT
111 " NUT TD371 13-3-7. 1} § UNF HALF NYLOC
112 " ADAPTOR 732-06-18| 4-8-7 2| $BSP/3UNF
113 " " COPPER WASHER TD952 20-2-13 2| 2"THICK"

114 " UNION TD706 8-4-11 2| 4BSP STRAIGHT
115| UNION TD705 8-4-10 1| i"spP go°

116! GAUGE - (FUEL PRESSURE/WATER TEMP) TD963 8-11-2 1| 8FT CAPILLARY
-.i| FUEL PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY

v COMPRISES:

117 UNION TD705 8-4-10 1| L"BSP 90°

118 HOSE TD704 8-4-9 1| %" 1.D.

119] UNION TD705 8-4-10 1] 4" BSP g0°
120{ PANCAKE FILTER ADAPTOR 752-14-04 | 4-17-4 1

121 " " " DOWTY WASHER TD 20-351 1| 4" BSp

122| AIRBOX 11-5-10 1

1234 BASE 762-12-09 | 3-31-1 1

124 m " CLAMP 762-12-10 | 3-31-2 )

1250 STONEGUARD 752-12-46 | 3-31-3 1

e b s



ISSUE |  SIGRATURE DATE
FUEL SYSTEM - 762 HART ‘ 419 aee 7¢
SHEET 1 OF 3
SECTION  J18
No.

Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off| Detail
1 | FUEL TANK 1H 752-15-01 | 17-1-3 1
2 " " - 752-15-02 | 17-1-4 1
3 | FUEL COLLECTOR POT 752-15-15 | 3-19-6 1
4 " " " JUBILEE CLIP TD725 25-1-8 2| 1X SIZE
5 " DRAIN LOWER UNION ’ TD299 21-1-7 2| -6 STR AEROQUIP
6 " " PIFE TD292 21-2-9 | 40" -6 AFROQUIP
7 " " UPPER UNION TD306 21-1-8 2| -6 45° AEROQUIP
8 moooom BULKHEAD ADAPTOR 752-15-13 | 4-12-15| 2
9 " " BLANKING CAP 753-15-11 | 4-33-5 2
10| BULKEAD ADAPTOR LOCKNUT 752-17-02 | 4-13-1 o | 9/16 UNF
11| FUEL COLLECTOR POT OUTLET UNION TD314 21-1-12| 1| -8 90° AEROQUIP
12| HOSE-COLLECTOR POT TO FUEL FILTER TD293 21-2-10| 81 - 8 AEROQUIP
13| FUEL FILTER INLET UNION TD307 21-1-11| 1| -8 45° AEROQUIP
14 " " " ADAPTOR 752-15-11 | 4-8-14 1| -8/-8 MALE/MALE
15 " " " END 753-15-03 | 4-11-8 1
16 " " ELEMENT TD914 8-10-5 1
17 " " OUTLET END 753-15-02 | 4-11-7 1
18 " " MOUNTING BRACKET 762-15-08 | 3-23-4 1
19 " " " TYRAP TD195 8-3-15 2| LARGE
20 " " OUTLET END PLUG 752-17-08 | 4-19-10| 1| 4" BSP SIZE
21 " " " " DOWTY WASHER TD 20-3-1 1| " BSP
22 " " " ADAPTOR 752-15-10| 4-8-13 2| -6/-6MALE/MALE
23 " " " UNION ™307 | 21-1-11 1| -8 45°AEROQUIP
24| HOSE-FUEL FILTER TO FUEL PUMP D292 | 21-2-9 10' -6 AEROQUIP
95| FUEL PUMP INLET UNION TD313 21-1-9 1| -6 90° AEROQUIP
26 " " " ADAPTOR 758-15-12| 4-32-6 1| 4 BSP x -6
27 " " " " WASHER TD1027 20-3-5 1] 1 Bsp
28| FUEL PUMP TD268 9-1-7 1| LUCAS
291 " " TOP HOUSING BRACKET 741-01-41 | 3-31-6 Y
30 " " "  METALASTIC BUSH TD920 8-13-1 2{5/16x3x3
31f " " FLEXIGROMMET TD 8-4-5 8" .
32 " TOP NUT TD372 13-3-8 2 | 5/10" UNF HALF NYLOCé
33| " BOTTOM MOUNTING BRKT 741-01-40 | 3-31-7 1 §
gl v m " METALASTIC BUSH D920 | 8-13-1 | 2 | 5/10x%ad S
3sf " " " NUT TD372 13-3-8 2 | 5/10" UNF HALF NYLGC?
36 " " INNER MOUNTING PLATE 741-01-66 | 3-31-8 1 ‘ 1
37l v v outmmm " " 741-01-67 | 3-31-9 | 1 | j




ISSUE_ |  SIGNATURE ,|  DATE
FUEL SYSTEM - 762 UART | AAPRT¢ |
SHEET 2 OF 3
SECTION JT|8
No. !
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail "=
30 | FUEL PUMP OUTLET BLOCK ADAPTOR BOLT 751-15-15 | 4-37-11 | 1 .
40| " nooow " WASHER TD1027 | 20-3-5 2| 1BSP DOWTY
41 | ONE WAY FLAP VALVE TD319 21-2-14 | 1
42{ ™ » »m m  UNION TD306 21-1-8 1| -6 45° AEROQUIP
43 | HOSE~-VALVE TO FUEL FILTER TD292 21-2-9 8" -6 AEROQUIP
44 | FUEL FILTER BY-PASS UNION TD313 21-1-9 1| -6 90°AEROQUIP
45 | HOSE-ELECTRIC TO MECHANICAL PUMP TD292 21-2-9 | 15" -6 AEROQUIP
46 | MECHANICAL PUMP INLET UNION TD313 21-1-9 1| -6 90° AEROQUIP
47 " " n BANJO 332-3 1| -6/EXISTING BANJO
48 X o " DOLT 1)_ suppLIED WiTH
49 " " " " WASHER 2 |) ENGINE
50 | MECH PUMP OUTLET ADAPTOR 76A-15- 12 | 4-32-11| 1
51 " " " WASHER TD 20-3-8 1|2 BSP
52 nooom " UNION , TD313 21-1-9 1 | -6 90°AEROQULP
53 | HOSE MECHANICAL PUMP TO PANCAKE FILTER TD292 21-2-9 | 40"| -6 AEROQUIP
54 | PANCAKE FILTER INLET UNION TD306 921-1-8 1| -6 450 AmROQUIP
55 " " " ADAPTOR 752-15-10 | 4-8-13 1| -6/-6MALE/MALE
56 " " " " SEAL TD1024 | 20-3-3 1| 9/16" 1D DOWTY
- | PANCAKE FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES :
57 | FILTER HOUSING 751-15-06 | 4-11-11 | 1
58 | FILTER LID 751-15-07 | 4-11-12 | 1
59 | FILTER GAUZE 751-15-08 | 3-2-15 1
~ lgo | FILTER FELT 751-15-09 | 8-4-12 1
161 | FILTER 0-RING TD288 8-5-1 1
62 | FILTER CIRCLIP TD289 | 23-1-8 1
63 | PANCAKE FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET 762-16-34 | 3-31-15| 1
G4 " " " JUBILEE CLIP D730 | 25-1-13 | 1| No. 3 SIZE
65 | PANCAKE FILTER MOUNTING BOLT TD641 | 12-15-2 2! 1"UNC x ¢ HH
66 LI " SPRING WASHER TD334 20-1-11| 2| 4" sQ. SEC.’
67 | PANCAKE FILTER OUTLET ADAPTOR 752-15-10 | 4-8-13 1| -6/-6MALE/MALE
68 " " " " SEAL TD1024 | 20-3-3 1| 9/16" ID DOWTY "
69 " " " UNION TD313 21-1-9 1| -6 90° AEROQUIP
70| HOSE-PANCAKE FILTER TO METERING UNIT TD292 21-2-9 7'\ -6 AEROQUIP
71| METERING UNIT INLET UNION TD313 21-1-9 1| -6 90°AEROQUIP
72 " W m ADAPTOR 161-14-06 | 4-32-8 1| -g/3" Bsp S
73 neooooom " DOWIY WASHER D '20-3-8 | 1| 2" BSP |
74 W . " QUILET BANJO BOLT 1| SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE



ST TR

SIGNATURE

NATE

ISSUE
FUEL SYSTEM — 762 HART o ' 19APRT7(
SHEET 3 OF 3
SECTION JI8
No.

Item Ref, No., | Matrix | OIf [ Detat} —
76 | METERING UNIT OUTLET BANJO 755-15-27| 4-13-11 | 1 | WELD TO BANJO
77 " " " UNION TD306 21-1-8 1 | -6 45°AEROQUIP
78 | HOSE-METERING UNIT TO P.R.V. TD292 21-2-9 6"| -6 AEROQUIP
79 | P.R.V. INLET UNION TD313 21-1-9 1| -6 90° AEROQUIP
go| " v ApAPTOR 762-15-01 | 4-32-9 | 1 | -/2" BSP
81 | PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE 1 |SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE
82 | P.R.V ADAPTOR COUPLING NUT 762-15-03 |13-2-15 1
83 " OUTLET ADAPTOR 762-15-02 | 4-32-10 | 1 | -6/3" BSP
84 " " UNION D299, | 21-1-7 1| -6 ST. AEROQUIP
85 | HOSE PRV COLLECTOR POT TD292 21-2-9 1 | -6 AEROQUIP
36 | FUEL COLLECTOR POT INLET UNION TD313 21-1-9 1 | -6 90°AEROQUIP
87 | FUEL FILLER 762-15-07 | 3-23-5
88 " m CAP 722-18-11 | 4-20-1 1
89 L " O-RING TD70 8-8-9 1
90 "o . - BRACKET 762-01-100|" 3-26-3 1
91 MM TYRAP GUOMLT RUWT TD194 8-3-14 | 1 | MEDIUM
92 " " BRACKET BOLT TD529 12-2-14 2| 2BA x §" BH
93 " " " WASHER D351 | 20-2-1 2 | 2BA PLAIN
94 L " SPRING WASHER TD367 20-2-2 2 | 2BA SQUARE SEC.
95 | FUEL FILLER RUBBER HOSE TD757 8-10-6 | 5" | 13" 1D
96 | " " " "  JUBILEE CLIP TD727 25-1-10 NO 2 SIZE
97 | FUEL TANK BREATHER TUBE . 752-15-23 | 3-11-12 ALLOY
98 | " " " TUBE JUBILEE CLIP D721 | 25-1-4 21| .0 SIZE
99 | BREATHER FIFE - TANK TO FILLER TD 8-10-7 6"| 2 ID TEKPLAS
100{ BREATHER PIPE JUBILEE CLIP TD718 25-1-1 2| 000 SIZE
101] BREATHER PIPE - FILLER VALVE D 8-10-7 a" 3" ID TEKPLAS
102{ FUEL BREATHER VALVE 763-15-02 | 4-33-8 1
103| BREATHER PIPE - VALVE TO ATMOSPHERE TD 8-10-7 | 80"| 2" ID TEKPLAS
104 BREATHER PIFE "O" CLIP TD 23-4-2 3| 9/16" DIA




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
OIL SYSTEM - 762 HART i A ,2‘;',’:_7‘6
SHEET 1 OF 2 —
SECTION 117
No.
Item Ref. No. { Matrix | Off | Delail
1 0IL TANK 762~14-25] 3-20-5 1
2 " " MOUNTING RAWLNUT TD1033 23-3-7 2
3 " " " BOLT TD504 12-9-9 2| 2"UNC x 23" CH
4 " " " BRACKET IH 762-01-57 | 3-23-2 1
5 ( " " " " RH 762-01-56 | 3-23-3 1
6 " " " " BOLT TD229 12-5-2 213" UNFx1" CH
7 " " FILTER HOUSING ' 762-14-06 | 4-33-2 1
8 " " " GAUZE 762-14-07 | 3-23-14| 1
9 " TEMP TAKE-OFF BOSS 762-14-04 | 4-33-3 1
10 " TANK DRAIN PLUG %62-14-23 | 4-33-13| 1
11 " " " " SEAL TD1025 | 20-3-4 1
12| CAP 722-18-11 | 4-20-1 1
13| O0-RING TD70 8-8-9 1
14| CATCH TANK SIGHT TUBE TD736 8-7-12 | 14" | i ID CLEAR PLASTIC
15 " " " " TYRAP TD193 8-3-13 | 2 | SMALL
16| OIL TANK OUTLET UNION TD302 21-2-1 1| -12 STR. AEROQUIP
17| HOSE-0IL TANK TO OIL PUMP TD295 21.2-12 | 26" | ~-12 AEROQUIP
18| OIL PUMP MAIN INLET UNION TD309 21-2-2 1| -12 45%€ERoquip
19 " v m n  EXTENSION ADAPTOR |762-14-28|4-43-| 1| -12/3" psPx 1%
20 " " " " "  DOWTY WASHER TD1027 20-3-5 1| 4" BSP
21 OIL PUMP OUTLET UNION TD315 21-1-15 1| -10 90° AEROQUIP
22 " " " EXTENSION ADAPTOR 758-14-04| 4-13-8 1| - 10/4" BSP "
. 3 13/16" LENGTH
23 " " " " DOWTY WASHER TD1027 20-3-5 1| 3" BSP SIZE
‘24| HOSE-OIL PUMP TO OIL FILTER TD294 21-2-11 | 14" | - 10 ABROQUIP
25| OIL FILTER INLET UNION TD315 21-1-15 - 10 90° AEROQUIP
0IL FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES:
26| ELEMENT D75 8-7-3 1
27| HOUSING 3 1
28 " WASHER )=75B=14-07 3-19-9 1
29 " BOLT ) 1 E
30| ADAPTOR 722-14-10| 4-32-5 2| 4" BSp/-10
31| DOWTY WASHER TD1027 20-3-5 2
32| FILTER MOUNTING BOLT TD655 12-15-15 2! 5/16" UNC x11" HH
3y " PLAIN WASEER T4 20-1-2 4} 5/16™ THIN ‘
4, » v SPRING WASHER TD335 20-1-12 2| 5/16" SQ. SEC. -
35 " " METALASTIC BUSH TD920 8-13-1 2| 5/16" ID §" 0D
2" LONG
e " " "  SPACER 3/16" THICK

i B A N ittt T

rncinsid e B e LA




ISSUE | SIGNATURE ,| DATE
0IL SYSTEM — 762 HART | 6 APR 76 |
SHEET 2 OF 2 2 ALTUN TG

SECTION H17
' No.

Item . Ref. No, | Matrix T Off | Detail
38 | HOSE-OIL FILTER TO BLOCK TD294 | 21-2-11 | 30"| - 10 AEROQUIP
39 | CYLINDER BLOCK INLET UNION - TD315 21-1-15 | 1| - 10 90° AEROQUIP
40 " " " " ADAPTOR 722-14-10{ 4-32-5 1| - 10/4" BSP-
11 " " DOWTY WASIER TD1027 20-3-5 1| 4" BSP SIZE
42 | OIL PUMP SCAVENGE OUTLET UNION TD317 21-2-6 1| - 16 90°AFROQUIP
43 " " " " ADAPTCR 756-14-11 | 4-32-7 1| - 16/4 BSP
4| " " " " DOWTY WASIHFR TD1025 20-3-4 1| 1" 1D
45 | HOSE-OIL PUMP TO OIL COOLER TD296 21-.2-13 | 54" - 16 AEROQUIP
46 | OIL COOLER INLET UNION TD317 21-2-6 1| - 16 90°AEROQUIP
47 | OIL COOLER TD 39-)-1 1]~-16 x 25 ROW
48| " " MOUNTING BRACKET 752-01-139 3-18:3 1
49| nm om " " BOLT TD488 | 12-8-8 2| 5/16"UNCx3 CH
50 " " " "  SPRING WASHER TD335 20-1-12 2| 5/16" SQ SEC
51 " " SPACER 741-01-38 | 4-41- 11 4
52 " " METALASTIC BUSH TD84 8~8-4 4 | $x9/16x3LONG
53 " " BOLT TD205 12-3-3 4 | 1" UNF x1icH
54| " " WASHER TD340 20-1-1 8 | 4" THIN
55 " " STONEGURRD 752-01-69 | 2-6-2 1
56 " " " BOLT TD545 12-11-3 4 | §" UNF x1" HH
57 " " OUTLET UNION D317 21-2-6 1| -16 90°AEROQUIP
58 | HOSE-OIL COOLER TO OIL TANK TD296 21-2-13 | 66"| -16 AEROQUIP
59 | OIL TANK INLET UNION TD317 21-2-6 1| - 16 90°AEROQUIP
60 | CAM COVER BREATHER PIPE TD739 8-7-9 2" §" ID CLEAR PLASTIC
61| n n " " TD739 8-7-9 14" " ID CLEAR PLASTIC
62| " " " JUBILEE CLIP TD721 25-1-4 2| 0 SIZE
63 " " " 0-CLIP TD 23-4-2 2| &
64| n m " 90° ELBOW 3-32- 2 | 1

\




ISSUE

SIGNATURE DATE

. GAPR 7¢ |
_l_ﬁmu JUN 76

WATER SYSTEM - 762 HART
SHEET 1 OF 1
SECTION 1 18 :
No. ‘
Item Ref., No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 | RADIATOR 1M 762-13-19 |27-3-5 1 | WATER ONLY
2 " RH , 162-13-17 | 27-3-4 1 | WATER ONLY
3 " MOUNTING BOLT TD565 12-12-3| 6 | 5/16" UNF x 13" HH
4 " " K-NUT TD405 13-2-2 6 | 5/16" UNF
5 " " RUBBER BUSH D921 8-13-2 | 6| 5/16 x § x 1" L
6 " " WASHER TD341 20-1-2 | 12| 5/16" FLAT
7 | WATER CROSSOVER PIFE LH 3-28-3 1
8 " " " RH 3-28-4
9 RUBBER HOSE (4" LENGTH) " TD753 8-4-7 6] 14" 1D
10 " " JUBILEE CLIP TD725 25-1-8 18 | 1X SIZE
11 | WATER PIPE (SWIRL POT TO LH RAD) 3-28-5 1 '
12 | WATER PIPE (WATER PUMP TO RH RAD) 3-28-6 1
13| 90° RUBBER HOSE TD22 8612 1
14 | SWIRL POT 3-29-4 1
15 { HEADER TANK 762-13-11 | 3-29-3 1
16 " " CAP D72 8-6-11 1
17 | HEADER TANK MOUNTING BOLT TD544 12-11-2 | 2 |§" UNF x3" mH
18 " " " WASHER TD340 20-1-1 2 | 1" FLAT
19 " " " RAWLNUT TD1031 23-3-1 2 | 1" uNF
20 " " RUBBER HOSE TD748 8-7-10 20" &" ID
21 " " JUBILEE CLIP TD722 25-1-5 2| OX SIZE
22 " " OVERFLOW PIPE TD742 8-12-8 30" 5/16" ID CLEAR
- PLASTIC
23 | BLEED PIPE-HFEADER TANK TO SWIRL ROT TD542 8-8-5 12"l 5/32" ID NYLON
24 | BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION TD541 8-5-12 2| 4" BSP SIZE
25 | BLEED PIPE-HEADER TANK TO LH RAD TD542 8~8-5 26"1 5/32" ID NYLON
26 | BLEED PIPE-HEADER TANK TO RH RAD TD542 8-8-5 36'| 5/32" ID NYLON
27 | BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION TD541 8-5-12 4| 4" BSP SIZE



SIGNATURE

ISSUE DATE
HYDRAULICS ~ 762 Lk BHAR 76
" BHEET 1 OF 3
SECTION 18
’ No.
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | OIT| Detail
FRONT BRAKES |
1 BRAKE PUSH ROD TD T7~-1-7 1
2 " " " LOCKNUT TD386 13-4-7 3| '5/16"UNF HALF |
3 | BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER TD1078 7-3-14 1/ 10,75" SIZE,
4 " " " RESERVOIR TD1120 7-3-13 1 :
5 " " " DOWTY WASHER D 20-3-7 11%" 1.0,
6 " " "  BREATHER ADAPTOR 752-26-0514-24-|3 1
7 " " " " PIPE TD542 8-8-5 | 2"|5/32" ID NYLON
8 " " " " NUT TD 378 [I13-3-1 1| %" UNF NYLOC
9 n " " " WASHER TD 340 |20-1-1 a| %" THIN
) " " " BOLT TD222 12-4-9 2| 5/16"UNFx23"CH
11 " n " WASHER TD323 20-1-7 4} 5/16" T&C
12 noow " NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 2| 5/16" UNF FULL
13 " " " COPPER WASHER TD689 20-2-14 1] #" THIN
14 | BRAKE BANJO BOLT TD690 7-3-8 1
15 " " " COPPER WASHER TD688 20-4-3 1| 7/16" THIN
16 | BRAKE BANJO TD691 7-3-5 1| 2 WAY 90°
17 " " ADAPTOR 732-06-18| 4-8-7 2| 4" BSP/2"UNF
MALE/MALE
18 " " " COPPER WASHER TD689 20-2-14 2" THIN
19 " " OUTLET UNION TD 699 21-1-2 2| -3 45°
20 | HOSE-MASTER CYLINDER TO CALIPERS TD290 21-2-7 | 60"| -3 AEROQUIP
21 | BRAKE CALIPER INLET UNION TD6A7 | 21-1-1 | 2| -3 STRAIGHT
Y2 " " " ADAPTOR 732-06-18| 4-8-7 2| Lvnsp/2"UNF
MALE/MALE
23 " " " . " COPPER WASHELL TD952 20-2-13 2| (" THICK)
24 | BRAKE CALIPER LH TD107 7-2-1 1
25 " "  RH TD107 7-2-1 1
26 " " DISC PAD TD276 7-2-8 4| FERODO DS 11
27 " " MOUNTING BOLT TD242 12-6-2 4| 7/16"UNFx1}"CH
28 " " " WASHER TD325 20-1-9 4| 7/16" T&C)
20 | st cprenn. 906582 | wutwg| |
REAR BRAKES b
30 | BRAKE PUSH ROD TD T-1-7 1
31 " " " LOCKNUT TD386 13-4-7 3| 5/16" UNF
32 | BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER TD1078 7-3-14 1] 0.75" SIZE
33 weooooom " RESERVOIR TD1120 7-3-13 1
34 | v " " DOWTY SEAL D 20-3-7 | - 1]Z" 1.D .
DDTAMIITD AT A DA gy el A O Aa 'y 4 |




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE \
HYDRAULICS - 762 ' 8 MAR 76 |
SHEET 2 OF 3
SECTION 18 ‘i
No., ;
Item - Ref., No., | Matrix | OIT| Detail
REAR BRAKES CONT:
36 | BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER PIPE TD542 8-8-5 A"l 5/32" ID NYLON |
37| v om v NUT TD378 |13-3-1 1| %UNF NYLOC !
38 " " " WASHER TD 340 [20-1-1 2] %" THIN '
39 " " " BOLT TD222 12-4-9 2| 5/16" UNF x24"CH
40 | BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER WASHER TD323 20-1-7 4| 5/16" T&C
41 " " " NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 2| 5/16" UNF FULL
42 " " " ADAPTOR 732-06-18 4-8-7 1} 1"BSP/3"UNF
43 " " " UNION TD69 49 2--2 1| (-3 45°
44 | HOSE-MASTER CYLINDER TO RH CALIPER TD290 21-2-7 |120"| -3 AEROQUIP
45 | BRAKE CALIPER INLET UNION TD6]7 | 21-1-| | -3 STRAIGHT f
46 " " " ADAPTOR 732-06-18 | 4-8-7 1 3" BSP/3"UNF
MALE/MALE
47 " " " " COPPER WASHER| TD952 20-2-13 1 §" THICK
48| BRAKE CALIPER RH TD 7-5-9 1
49 " " PAD D277 7=-2-9 % FERODO DS11
s0| " MOUNTING BOLT TP 247 | 12-6-7 3 1/16"UNF x2'%5"CH |
51 " " " WASHER TD325 | 20-1-9 7/16" T&C -
52 " " OUTLET ADAPTOR 732-06-18 | 4-8-7 1| 4" BSP/2"INF
MALE/MALE
53 " " " " COPPER
WASHER TD952 | 20-2-13 1 2" THICK _
54 " " " UNION D701 | 21-1-3 1| - 3BSP 90° AEROQUIP :
55| HOSE-RH CALIPER TO LH CALIPER TD290 21-2-7 | 12"} -3 AEROQUIP ‘
56| BRAKE CALIPER INLET UNION TD701 21-1-3 -3 BSP 90°AEROQUIP-
s71| " " " ADAPTOR 732-06-18| 4-8-7 1| 1"BSP/3"UNF :
MALE/MALE ;
58 " " " " COPPER WASHER TD952 20-2-13 1| $" THICK
H
59| DRAKE CALIPER LI D 7-5-8 1
60| " " PAD TD 276 | 7-2-8 2| FERODO DS11 |
61 " " MOUNTING BOLT TD 247 | 12-6-7 2| 7/16"UNFx 2%3" CH. . |
62| " " " WASHER  Tp32s | 20-1-9 of "TRC. ]
4| CLUTCH E
63| CLUTCH PUSH ROD
64 " " " LOCKNUT TD386 13-4-7 3| 5/16"UNF HALF
65| CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER TD1078 T-3-14 1| 0.75" SIZE ,,
66 " " " RESERVOIR TD1120 7-3-13 1 e
67 "o " DOWTY WASHER ™ 20-3-7 1| " v
68 " " "  BREATHER ADAPTOR |752-26-05|4-24-13 1 *
|
|




SIGNATURE | DATE

ISSUE
HYDRAULICS - 762 [ cBullol|t HAR 7%
SHEET 3 OF 3
' SECTION 18
No.
Item Ref., No. | Matrix | OIf [ Detail
CLUTCH CONT: .
69 | CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER BREATHER PIPE TD542 8-8-5 4"| 5/32"ID NYLON
70 " " " " NUT TD 378 {13-3-1 1| 2 "UNF NyYLoC
71 " " " "  WASHER |TD 340 |20-1-1 %N
72 " " " BOLT TD222 12-4-9 1} 5/16"UNF x2}cH
73 " " " WASHER TD323 20-1-7 4| 5/16" T&C
74 " " " NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 2| 5/16" UNF FULL
75 " " " COPPER WASHER TD689 20-2-14 1| " THIN
76 1 " " ADAPTOR 722-18-08 | 4-8-8 1| 1" B.S.P/3"UNF
77 | CLUTCH HOSE UNION TD702 21-1-6 1{ AEROQUIP -4x90°
8 | CLUTCH HOSE TD291 21-2-8 |126"| AEROQUIP - 4
79 | HYDRAULIC LINE SUPPORT 762-16-30 | 3-31-5 . 1
80 | CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER INLET UNION D702 21-1-6 -4BSP 90° AEROQUIP
81 " " " " ADAPTOR 722-18-08 | 4-8-8 4"BSP/3"UNF ‘
MALE/MALE
82 " " " " COPPER WASHER| TD689 20-2-14 2" THIN
83 | MASTER CYLINDER BREATHER TEE-PIECE TD707 8-9-11 3" Bsp




ISSUE |  SIGNATURE DATE i
MONOCOQUE - 762 ' 2| JANTG |
2 FYTYSTAR
SHEET 1 OF 4
: SECTION g
Ng
Item Ref. No., Matrix- f! Detail _
MONOCOQUE ASSEMBLY 762-01-93 | 3-19-14] 1
COMPRISES :
1 | SEAT PANEL 752-01-137| 1-7-7 1
2 | " " BOLT TD528 12-2-13 | 6 | (2BA x " BH)
3 " " WASHER TD365 20-2-13 6 | (2BA T&C)
4 | " " NUTSERT TD1032 | 13-1-8 6 | 2BA
5 | REAR PANEL COVER LH 762-01-22 | 3-16-2 | 1
6 | " " " RH 752-01-21 | 3-16-3 | 1
71" " " BOLT TD 529 |[12-2-14 |37 |2BAx %5 " B.H.
18 " " " WASHER TD 351 (20-2-1 |37 (2BA PLAIN
'9 | RACK MOUNTING BLOCK 752-04-03 | 4-24-2 | 2
10| v " " HELICOIL TD139 | 22-1-1 4 |% UNF x 2D
11| " " BOLT D207 12-3-5 4 | JUNF x 2" C.H,
12| " " WASHER TD340 |20-1-1 | 4 (4" THIN,
13 | 5KG FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNTING 752-01-89 | 1-7-1 1 |
14 | LIFE SUPPORT/FIRE EXT. "  DBRACKET 751-01-65 | 3-19-15 | 1
15 | FRONT SUSPENSION PLATE 762-01-39 | 1-7-9 2 | (3" THICK)
16 " " " BOLT TD216 12-4-3 4 | (5/16"UNF x 1"CH)
17 " " " WASHER TD323 20-1-7 4 | (5/16" T&C)
18 | LEFT FOOT REST 763-01-05 | 1-7-5 1
19 " " " BOLT TD529 12-2-1 4 | (28A x 3"BH)
20 " " " WASHER TD365 20-2-11 4 | (2BA T&C)
21 " " v NYLOC NUT 410 | 13-1-3 | 4 | (2BA FULL)
22 | HEEL REST 712-01-80 | 1-1-12 | 1
23 | SEAT BELT TD10 8-1-11 | 1
24| " " PLATE - FLAT 722-01-74 | 2-1-1 2
25| » v " . JOGGLED 722-01-75 | 2-1-2 2 .
26 | " m " BOLT TP203 |[12-3-] | 6 |*aunFx |“cH
o7 | w w " WASHER TD340 |20-1-1 |16 |%'THIN 1
28| » " NYLOC NUT TD 378 |13-3-1 | 8 |%"WNF FULL é
29 | DASH PANEL 753-01-56 | 3-19-8 | 1 i
30| " " MOUNTING RUBBER ™8 8-1-1 2
31| » " " NUT TD410 13-1-3 2 | 2BA FULL NYLOC i
s2f " " " RUBBER TD76 8-12-3 | 4 | - | \
as| " " " BOLT TD1051 12-11%-12’. ‘4 | 4BA x §CH e
34| . " WASHER TD353 20-2-9 8 |4mA |
35| " NYLOC NUT TD410 13-1-3 4 |(28A FULL) ‘
36 | ROLLOVER BAR 769-01-681 3-19-101 1 |



ISSUE_| SIGNATURE | DATE |
| P:
MONOCOQUE - 762 7 n_“r AN%&
SHEET 2 OF 4 d
SECTION s
' No|
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off {"Detail
38 { ROLLOVER BAR BOLT TD238 | 12-5-12 (8" uNF x 3%"cH
39 | ROLLOVER BAR NYLOC NUT TD380 13-3-3 2 | (3" UNF FuLL)
40 " " STAY 753-01-86 | 3-19-5 | 2
41 " " " TOP BOLT TD 589 12-13-6 2 | 8" UNFx2}" H.H.
42 " " " TOQP SPRING WASHER TD 336 | 20-1-13 | 2 (3" SQUARE SEC.
43 " " "  BOTTOM BOLT TD230 12-5-3 2 | "UNF x 13CH
44 | FRONT SKID * 751-01-62 | 4-33-10| 1
45| " BOLT D216 | 12-4-3 | 1 | 5/16 UNF x 1 CH
46| " " NUT ™379 | 13-3-2 | 1 | 5/16 UNF NYLOC
/47 | STEERING WHEEL 742-04-02 | 8-1-3 1
48 " " RETAINING WASHER 712-04-07 | 4-2-4 1
49 " " " RIVET ™ 7 8-1-4 3
50 " " " BOLT TD 534 | 12-3-15 1 | (5/16"UNF x 1"CH)
51| STEERING COLUMN 712-04-04 | 3-1-1 1 | (30" LENGTH)
52 " " SUPPORT 732-04-02| 4-2-1 | 2
53 " " " BOLT TD549 | 12-0-7 I | %'UNFx 2" 4H.
saf v " " WASHER TD340 |20-1-1 | 2 a‘erN |
55 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 |13-3-1| | | 2'UNF FULL
56 " " PINCH BOLT TD1052 12-2-3 1| 2BAx IcH
57 " " " " NUT TD410 13-1-3 1 | 2 BA FULL
58 " " " " WASHER TD365 20-2-11 | 2 | 2BA T&C
59 " " UNIVERSAL JOINT TD989 8-9-7 1
160 " " " " BOLT 218 | 12-4-5 2 |(5/16"UNF x14"CH)
61 " " " " NYLOC |
NUT TD379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL)
62 " " " "  WASHER| TD341 20-1-2 4 | 5/16" FLAT
63| CHASSIS PLATE 732-01-48 | 8-4-4 | 1
64| CAUTION PLATE 752-01-49 | 8-3-12 | 1
» | GEARCHANGE MECHANISM
COMPRISES :
65| GEAR LEVER 762-11-04 | 4-27-1 1 ‘3
66f " "  PIVOT 712-11-10 | 4-5-2 1
g7l " " BOLT TD203 12-3-1 1 [ ({"UNF x 1"CH)
68l v m " NYLOC NUT TD378 13-3-1 1 | (3"UNF FULL)
69| " " "  WASHER TD340 20-1-1 2 [4" FLAT .
70, GEAR GHAFT 762-11-03 | 4-27-6 1 :
*USE STOCKS OF 763-01-04 (4-27-5) mism




DATE

ey

3 el

gy yry oo nsiam £ 4 oait v aroornyr )

ISSUE | SIGNATURE _, ?
MONOCOQUE - 762 l AITANT6
2 12nAR TG |
SHEET 3 OF 4 '
SECTION s
‘ | No.
Item Ref. No., | Matrix | OIf | Detail
GEARCHANGE MECHANISM CON: ;
71 | GEAR LEVER SPACER 762-11-06 | 4-27-3 | 2
21" " " RETAINING NUT TD378 13-3-1 | 1 |4UNF FULL
73 | GEAR CHANGE BEARING LINK 762-11-05 | 4-27-4 | 1 !
74 | GEAR LEVER BADGE 752-11-05 | 8-6-10 | 1
75 | GEAR CHANGE BEARING LOCK NUT TD386 13-4-7 | 2 |5/16 UNF HALF
6] " " " RETAINING SCREW TD204 12-3-2 4UNF x1} CH
77 | SPHERICAL JOINT LOCK NUT TD389 13-4-10 | 1 | 3UNF HALF
78 | FRONT GEAR ROD REAR SUPPORT BEARING
BRACKET : 762-11-23 | 3-26~-11 | 1
Y9 | FRONT GEAR ROD REAR SUPPORT BEARING
CIRCLIP TD 23-5-2 1 | RRT 100
FIRE EXTINGUISHER SYSTEM TD 1007 [29-3-3 J
COMPRISES
80 | 5Kg EXTINGUISHER BOTTLE TD1008 29-1-8 1
81| " " " STRAP TD1063 29-2-5 2 j
82 | OPERATING HEAD TD1005 29-2-12 | 1
83 | 4BSP/iBSP ADAPTOR TDP1061 29.2-3 1
84 | PURPLE FLEXIBLE PIPE TD1060 29-2-2 1
85 | DASHBOARD WASHER TD1067 | 29-3-8 | 2
86 { COCKPIT NOZZLE XX TH1065 20-2-9 1 -
87 | 2.5Kg EXTINGUISHER BOTTLE TD1009 29-1-10 | 1
8g | " " ' " STRAP - TD1062 29-9-4 )
B9 | #BSP/iBSP ADAPTOR TD1066 29-3-6 1
90 | PURPLE FLEXIBLE PIPE TD1010 29-2-1 1
91 | REAR BULKHEAD NOZZLE TD1064 29-2-7 1 !
92 | BATTERY POWER PACK TD1006 | 20-1-6 | 1 |
93 | 2-PIN PLUG TD1006 20-1-6 |
94 | POWER PACK BOLT TD528 12.2-13 | 4 |2BA xIBH
95 " " WASHER TD365 20-2-11 | 4 |2BA T&C
96 " " NUTSERT TDp1032 | 13-1-8 4| oBA ,
97 | LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEM TD 20-1-4 1
98 " " " CLIP TD727 25-1-10 2 {No2 (38-54mm)
~ | MONOCOQUE GROMMETS
99 | DASHBOARD GROMMET TD 8-15-6 1(1"0.D., §" IL.D.
100{ FIRE PULL HANDLE GROMMET TD999 8-15-1 1|8"0.p. 4" 1.D. 7
101f FRONT SUSPENSION PLATE GROMMET TD 8-15-8 2 {(1o.p., 3" 1.p.)
109 REAR BULKHEAD GROMMET D | 8-15-7 b Vax1's 52" i



ISSUE SiGN!\}'UGE , éﬂTE
MONOCOQUE - 762 ‘ &l’miﬂﬂ&ﬂli
SHEET 4 OF 4 '
SECTION A8
! No.]

Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off[ Detail
IO4{ROLL-OVER BAR WASHER {TD 342 (20-1-3 | 6 |i*%"THIN
105 STEERING WHEEL RETAINING WASHER|TD 341  120-1-2 | | |%&’THIN..
IO6| FRONT GEAR ROD REAR . '

SUPPORT BRACKET BOLT TD 12-2-4 | 2 |2BAx 1" CH
07| FRONT GERR ROD REAR

SUPPORT RBRACKET NVT TD 410 {I3-1-3 | 2 (2BA NYLOC
IOSFRONT GERR ROD REAR

SUPPORT BRACKET WASHER TD 365 |20-2-4| 4 |2BA T 2 C
09| CROTCH STRAP BOLT TD 206 [j2-3-4 | 2 [%"UNFx 1%" CH
Hno “ .- SPACER 745-12-088B|4-36-15| 2 Y%~ ax2s DURAL
»
)

XX TO BE SUPERCEEDED BY :-
COCKPIT NOZZLE 763-22-0) {4-44-4 | |
" .. LAl iy -rw 2 ANt as ol




PEDALS < 762, 76A. 763 ISSUE | SIGNATURE 4|  DATE
' ! 9NV TS
2 24 FEB 76
SHEET 1 OF 2
' SECTION ga
; No.
Item Ref. No. Matrix Off | Detai
CLUTCH PEDAL ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES:
1 | CLUTCH PEDAL 752-08-09{2-7-13 | 1 |(DURAL)
2 " "  PIVOT BEARING ™D 126 g-1-10 | 2 |06 DV OS8
3 " " "  BUSH 712-08-07|4-5-11 | 1 ’
4 " " INSERT 751-08-03|4-36~3 | 1
5 | CLUTCH CLEVIS TD 1122 {7-1-6 1
6 " " PIN 752-08-03|4-3-15 | 1
7 " " SPLIT PIN ™D 23-1-14]1 1 {(3/32" x 1")
8 " " PLAIN WASHER TD 34| 20-1-2 | 2 |(5/16" THIN.
BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES:
O | BRAKE PEDAL 752-08-10|2-7-14 | 1 |(DURAL)
10 | cemtteeeedlee—e G RRENG 1
11 | BALANCE BAR SHAFT 752-08-02(4-3-11 | 1
12 " "  YOKE 703-08-01}4-5-14 2
L3 " " " INSERT 703-08-03|4-5-13 | 2
14 " " NUT 703-08-02{4-6-1 2
15 {BRAKE PEDAL PIVOT BEARING ™D 126 8-1-10 2 06 DV OB
.6 " " PIVOT BUSH 712-08-07 |4-5-11 | 1
THROTTLE PEDAL ASSEMBLY 1
; COMPRISES: '
17 |THROTTLE PEDAL 751-08-09 |2-7-15 (DURAL)
18 " "  PIVOT BEARING TD 126 8-1-10 06 DU 08
19 " "  PIVOT BUSH 712-08-07 |4-5-11
bO |PEDAL BRACKET SPACER (C/PEDAL
TO B/PEDAL) 712-08-114-5-15 |1 |(3%" LENGTH)
P21 |CLUTCH PEDAL BEARING BOLT T 207  |12-3-5 |1 |%'UNFx 2" H.H.
D 2 " " "  SPRING WASHER [TD 334 20-1-11 | 1 }(%" SQ. SEC.)
23 " " " PLAIN WASHER |[TD 340 = |20-1-1 1 (%" FLAT
P4 |CLUTCH STOP 752-08-04 |4-14-5 |1 '
D5 | =l R G HRR BR=323. 2omiw? |G |HHFE—E=t—C}
D6 " " ADJUSTING BOLT TD 567 12-12-4 |1 [(5/16"UNF x 13%"
. HH)
D7 " " " NUT TD 386 13-4-7 |1 |[(5/16" UNF HALF)
P8 | FORWARD THROTTLE STOP 712-08-11 |4-5-15 1 |(3%" LENGTH)

1 ]



ISSUE | SIGNATURE " DATE
PEDALS - 762, 76A, 763, &%, 768 1 %HNW?S
2 2AFEBT6
?HEET 2 OF 2 SECTION E3
' No.
Item Ref, No, | Matrix—{-Off{—Detai
mHao@mas-aﬂoaa-assﬁnab¥-+60u@¢a»
29! FORWARD THROTTLE STOP ADJUSTING
BOLT mp 547 |12-11-5|1 |(3" x 1%" HH)
30| FORWARD THROTTLE STOP ADJUSTING
NUT Tp 385 |13-4-6 |1 |(3" UNF HALF)
31! FORWARD THROTTLE STOP BOLT TP 545 |12-14-3 |1 (3" UNF x 1"H. K,
{32 " " WSPRING WASHER TD 334 |20-1-11| 1 [(3" SQ. SEC.)
33 " " WpLATN WASHER | TD 322 [20-1-6 |1 (3" T & C)
34| THROTTLE PEDAL SPACER 712-08<16 |4-5-12 |1
35| THROTTLE & BRAKE PEDAL
\ BEARING BOLT |TD 558 [12-U-15 | I LUNFx 4% H.H,
36| THROTTLE & BRAKE PEDAL :
BEARING WASHER| TD 340 |20-1-1 || ¢ THIN
37| THROTTLE & BRAKE PEDAL
BEARING SPRING WASHER |TD 334 |20-1-11}] '47sq. SEC.




R TIE \ IS A2 21T Nk Tl
] L
SHEET L OF 3 T
Ji7
ETRCTION Z7:
i | I No.
i ‘ Item i Ref. No, ,l Matrix | Off| Detail
)1 FUEL TANK LI 752-15_()1@17—1-3 1
|2 " "ORH 752-15~02§§7-1—4 1
2 | FUEL COLLECTOR POT 762-15-5 @ 3-19-6 |
{4 " d " JUBTLEE CLTP ™ 725 ’25_1—8 2 {(IX SIZE)
v DRAIN LOWER UNM(ON | ]
" W PLPE TD 292 21-2-9 -6 AEROQUIP
“ “ O UPPER UNION TD 313 @-1-9° L -6 qo° AEROQUI
n “ BULKHEAD ADAPTOR  752-15-12Q B -12-15, 2 |
“ “ BLANKING GNP ;“153-15—1124-33,—5 L
LPULKHEAD ADACTOR (OCK NUT T52-17-02@%4 -13-1° 2 TgunF
FUEL COLLECTOR POT NuTLET UNONTD 300 20-t=10 { | |=8 STR ACQOQuUIS
.| HOSE-COLLECTOR POT TO FUEL FILTEL ' ' '
(87 LENGTH)| TD 203 21-2-10{ 1 |(-8 AEROQUIP)
7 | FUEL FILTER INLET UNTON D 314 21-2-12 1 |(-8 90°AEROQUTP
& " " " ADAPTOR 752-15-11@4-8-14 | 1 |(-8/-8MALE/MALE
9 | m n "OEND 753-15-044-11-8 |- 1
tof v " BLEMENT. T A4 8-10-5 | 1
1] m " OUTLET END 753-15-02@1-11-7 | 1
12} " " " BOLT 1
13] m " " " WASUTR ) 1 -
14 " " " " PLUG 753-15—0( 1-8-12 1 [(-6 SIZE)
15 n " " PLUG 752-17-0t@-10-10f 1 |(4" BSP SIZL)
16 n " " DOWTY WASHER 1 [(4" Bsp)
vi " " " ADAPTOR 753-15-07 i—8-15 1 [(-6/-8MALE/MALE
- " noderénwg%Rcuﬁr' ir1alg Aloinl? L (-8 907AEROQUIP
10| FUEL FTLIER END MOUNTING BOLT 762-15 5-23-41 4
20 n " " " WASHER 4
21| HOSE-FUEL FILTER T0O FUE], PUMP ‘
" | (0" LENGTI) | TD 293 21-2-10{ 1 [(-8 AEROQUIP)
22| FUEL PUMP TNLET END CAP 752-15-041-13-6 | 1 |(=8 SIZE)
23| w n " JUBTLEL CLIP ™ 722 1 |(18-2%MM STZE)
24| FUEL PUMP (NORMALLY SUPPLTED BY B
.. CUSTOMER) 1 |(BOSCH). -
UL L " JUBTLEE CIIP ™ 728 25-1-11] 1 [(2X SIZE):
| oo " MOUNTING BRACKET 753-15-14 @3- 194~ 12] 1
2 " n n " BOLT 2
2w " " " SPRING
WASHER 2

TERHINAL  (LARGE) l




Ioolk SIGNATURE, DATE

-] e ¥ 1T €
FUEL SYSTEM - 762 SCHNITZER — upvnm$1tj£:3:a,
*——gRelogd |-2-5.75
[T L 3DEC7S
SHEET 3 OF 3 ,
J
SECTION
| No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
62| FUEL FILLER RUBBER HOSE JUBILEE
CLIP | TD 727 25-1-10] 2 [(NO 2 SIZE)
63| FUEL TANK BREATHER TUBE 3-11-12) 1 |(ALLOY)
64 " 1t 1" L] JUBILEE
CLIP 2
65| FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE (10"
LENGTH ) 8-10-7 | 1 {(2" I.D. GREY
PLASTIC)
66| FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE
JUBILEE CLIP TD 718 25-1-1 | 2 |(000 SIZE)
67| FUEL BREATHER VALVE 753-15-%a.4-33-9
58 [' FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE S ,
( . : " LENGTH) 8-10-7 | 1 |(}" ID GREY
PLASTIC)

69 | FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE
JUBILEE CLIP 1TD 718 25-1-1 2 [(O00 SIZE)




S ANIA TSR R PR ) vk

Lt
WATER SYSTEM - 762 SCHNITZER by 18-4-35
Q. T otfad 12575
P1 5L~ |5DECIS
SHEET 1 OF 2 T (7
! SECTION qz«
INO.
Item Ref. No, Matrix | Off | Detail
1 | RADIATOR LH 752-13-01} 27-1-7 | 1 |(WATER ONLY)
2 t RH 752-13-02} 27-1-8 | 1 |(WATER ONLY)
3 | RADIATOR-STONEGUARD P2t | R—d—2 -
4 | FRONT WATER CROSSOVER PIPE LH 752-13-09| 2-7-1 1
5 " L " " RH 752-13-10| 2-7- 1 i
6 | REAR WATER PIPE(SWIRL POT TO LH
RAD) 2-7-5 1
7 | REAR WATER PIPE(RH RAD TO WATER
PUMP ) 2-7-6 1
8 | RUBBER HOSE (4" LENGTH) ™D 753 847 S |(1in 1.D,)
9 P JUBILEE CLIP ™ 725 25-1-8 | 13 |(IX SIZE) i
10| 45°RUBBER HOSE BEND - . 1 '
11| RUBBER HOSE (4" LENGTH) D 755 8-4-8 1 |(13" I.D.)
12} JUBILEE CLIP TD 727 24-1-10] 2 |(NO 2 SIZE)
13| RADIATOR MTG BOLT (FRONT TOP) ™ 218 12-4-5 2 [(5/16"UNFx14"cH
14 L " " (FRONT BOTTOM) |TD 219 12-4-6 | 2 |(5/16"UNFx13"CH
154 " " " (REAR TOP) D 215 12-4-2 | 2 (5/16"UNFx3"CH)
16 " " WASHER ™D 323 20-1-7 12{(5/16" T & C)
17 " "  NYLOC NUT D 379 13-3-2 6 |(5/16"UNF FULL)
18| RADIATOR TIE-ROD LH T52-01-05 | 3-8-12 |
19 " " " MOUNTING 732-05-05 4-2-2 4 (1" 1.D.)
20 n mooon " BOLT D 206 12-3-4 | 4 [(§"UNFx13"CH)
21 " mo " " WASHER | TD 322 20-1-6 | 8 |(4" T & C)
22 " " " " NYLOC NUT | TD 378 13-3-1 | 4 [(4"UNF FULL)
23| SWIRL POT 752-13-12 2-3-11 1
24 | HEADER TANK 752-13-06 2-3-25 | 1
25 " " CAP ™ 72 8-6-11 t -
26! HEADER TANK MTG BOLT ™D 544 12-1-2 | 2 [%UnFx22" u.y. |
27 " " " WASHER TD 340 20~ 2 |%1" FLAT
28 " " " TD 1031 23-3 -4 2 [%a"VUNF
29 " " "  PLASTIC PIPE
(34" LENGTH) | TD 736 8-7-12 | 2 |(§"I.D.CLEAR
PLASTIC
30 " " RUBBER HOSE ‘
TD 748 8-7-10 | 1 [(&" I.D.)
31 " " JUBILEE CLIP ™ 722 25-1-5 | 2 |(0X SIZE)




41

90° RUBBER HOSE BEND

Ioouk OIGIVATURE DAl
WATER SYSTEM - 762 SCHNITZER JU -4-76
JRMelveud .| 2-5-15
SHEET 2 OF 2 . :
T17
SECTION ¥
i Wo.
Item Ref. No. Matrix Off | Detail
32| BLEED PIPE-HEADER TANK TO SWIRL
POT (16" LENGTH) D 542 8-§-~5 1 |(5/32"I.D.NYLON
33{ BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION D 541 8-5-12 2 | ({"BSP SIZE) .
34 " " HEADER TANK TO
RADIATOR (36" LENGTH) TD 542 8-8-5 1 |(5/32"I.D.NYLON
35| BLEED PIPE HEADER TANK TO
RADIATOR (34" LENGTH) D 542 8-8-5 1 |(5/32"I.D.NYLON
36| BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION D 541 8-5-12 4 | ({"BSP SIZE)
37 | RADIATOR TIE-ROD RH 752-01-11p 1
38 " " " METALASTIC BUSH TD - 4
39 } HEADER TANK OVERFLOW PIPE
( - " LENGTH) TD 1
40 " "  OVERFLOW PIPE
JUBILEE CLIP 1



ISSUE | SIGNATURE | DATéuV}rr;
SPHERICAL BEARINGS - 1762 7 ' 27FEB 76| ;
SECTION K7
' No.
© Item Ref. No. | Matrix | OIT | Detail
1 | FRONT TOP WISHBONE OUTER TD45 15-1-2 2| (RBJ 76 GU)
2 | FRONT BOTTOM WISHBONE OUTER TD1012 15-2-13 | 2| BRAC 12
3 | TRACK ROD OUTER TD47 15-1-4 2 | (RBJ 341)
4 TRACK ROD INNER TD957 15-2-11 2 | (RBJ 342)
5 | ANTI-ROLL BAR LINK TD49 15-1-11 8 | (BRMP5U)
6 | RADIUS ARM TD51 15-1-13 | 8| (RC 6H)
7 | TOP LINK INNER TD52 15-1-14 | 2| (RC 6E)
8 TOP LINK OUTER TD53 15-1-15 2| (rRcL 8H)
9 | BOTTOM LINK INNER TD54 15-2-1 4| (RC 8H)
10 | BOTTOM LINK OUTER TD53 15-1-15 4| (RCL 8H) ,
A | GEAR LEVER LOCATION BEARING TD1013 15-2-12 | 2| BRBJ 67U
12 | GEAR LINKAGE FRONT SUPPORT TD55 15-2-2 1| (BMP 8U)
13 | GEAR LINKAGE CENTRE SUPPORT TD1011 15-2-14 | 1| RAC 8
14 | GEAR LINKAGE REAR SUPPORT TD55 15-2-2 1| (rMPSU)
15 | THROTTLE CABLE FRONT SUPPORT TD17 15-1-1 1| (BRMP4U) -
16 | NOSE FRAME TD49 15-1-11 | 2| (RMPSU) i
17 | PAULENCO STRUT (762 HART ONLY) TD52 15-1-14 2| RC 6E




1S

SUE

SIGMATURE , |  DATE
TRANSMISSION - 762 ‘ »ﬁifﬁéﬁéﬂﬁr
SHEET 1 OF 2 '
i SECTION ; G9
; No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
GEARDOX ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
1 GEARBOX TD954 18-3-1 1 | (HEWLAND FGA400)
2 " OUTPUT FLANGE | 2
3 " " " CIRCLIP 2
4 | CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER TD909 7~4-6 1 .
5 " " " BOLT 2
6 " " " WASHER 2
7 " PUSHROD 1
8 " S END CAP 1
9 " " LOCKNUT 1
10 " " SUPPORT BRACKET 752-16-06 | 3-2-13 1
11| CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING 1
12| GEARBOX END COVER 752-16-07 | 4-38-7 1
13| GEARBOX REARCROSSMEMBER BOLT
14 " " WASHER TD326 20-1-10 (3" 18C)
15 " " K NUT TD408 12-2-4 2| (3" UNF)
16| GEARBOX ADAPTOR PLATE BOLT
17 " " " SPRING WASHER
18 " " " WASHER
19 " " " STUD 721-16-01 4-24-1
DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
20 { REAR DISC 762-10-07| 7-6-3 1
" 21| PLUNGE JOINT HOUSING 751-10-07 | 1A -1-14 1| (107V TYPE)
22 " " " BOLT 741-10-01| 12-1-4 6
23 " " " K NUT TD406 13-2-1 6{ (2" UNF)
24 " " CAGE TD188 | 14-1-12 1| (107V TYPE)
25 " " BALL TD187 14-1-13 6|l (" ")
26 " " INNER TRACK TD186 14-1-11 s B I ")
o7l " " GAITER D178 | 14-1-10 | 1
28 " " " RETAINER 762-16-16 | 14-1-15 1
29 " " " CLIP TS906 23-3-10 1
30| DRIVESHAFT INNER CIRCLIP TD180 8-1-8 1
31| DRIVESHAFT 751-10-09 | 4-20-1 1
32| DRIVESHAFT OUTER CIRCLIP 23-2-3 1 -
33| HOOKES JOINT DRIVESHAFT YOKE 741-10-08 | 14-2-4
34 " CENTRE CROSS ASSEMBLY TD192 14-2-2 .iu




SIGNATURE , |  DATE

ISSUE
| S5FEB 76|
TRANSMISSION - 762 o
SHEET 2 OF 2 LA
SECTION @9
! No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off}| Detail
DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY (CONTD)
36 | HOOKES JOINT THRUST RING 741-10-03 | 4-18-13 1
37 " " AXLE YOKE 741-10-02 | 14-2-1 1
38 | WHEEL RETAINING STUD 703-06-08 | 4-1-8 1
39 | WHEEL RETAINING NUT TD16 13-1-1 1| (2" UNF FULL)
40 | FRONT GEAR ROD 762-11-18 | 3-27-1 1
41 | CENTRE GEAR ROD 762-11-28| 3-27-2 1
42 | REAR GEAR ROD 752-11-01| 3-5-7 1

L AR AR Sl e ]




IS'SUE SIGNATURE PATE
FRONT & REAR UPRIGHTS - 762 7 = l‘iggﬂl@
SHEET 1 OF 2 3 ML”M
SECTION D8
| No
Item Ref. No. Matrix | Off | Detail
FRONT UPRIGHT ASSEMDLY LH ' 1
COMPRISES :
1 TOP NYLOC NUT TD375 13-3-11 1 | (4" UNF HALF)
2 | TOP WASHER 722-03-10| 4-15-11] 1
3 | FRONT UPRIGHT WASHER - SMALL 712-03-20| 4-2-15 1
4 " " " ~ LARGE 762-02-03| 4-31-3 1
5 | TOP BOLT TD526 12-7-9 1| (4" UNF x;3%" CH.
6 | FRONT UPRIGHT LM 762-06-01| 4-38-8 1
7 " " HELICOIL TD147 22-1-7 2| (7/16"UNF x131D)
8 " " GRUB SCREW TD153 12-1-1 1| (2BA x ")
) | FRONT WHEEL STUD ASSEMBLY 753-06-01 | 3-8-8 1
10 " " " SPIROL PIN TD154 8-1-7 2 {(3/32" x ")
11 " " NUT TD16 13-1-1 1 | (3" UNF FULL)
12 | FRONT AXLE 751-06-01 | 4-27-7 1
13 " " DRIVE PIN 711-07-04] 4-1-9 3
14 " BRAKE DISC TD116 7-1-5 1
15 " " DISC BELL 732-06-17| 4-6-5 1 _
16 " " " " BOLT TD282 12-1-15| 6 | (3" UNF x3"LONB
SHANK CH)
17 " " " " WASHER TD322 20-1-6 6 | (3" 1&C)
18 " " " " NUT TD404 13-2-3 6 | (4" UNF)
19 " BEARING SPACER 711-06-07 | 4-1-5 1
20 " OUTER SPACER 711-07-05 | 4-1-13 1
21 " WHEEL BEARING TD1 8-1-5 2
22 | BOTTOM PIN 707-06-08 | 4-1-10 1
23 | FBWB OUTER JOINT INSERT 707-06~09 | 4-1-3 1
24| " " " RETAINING WASHER 703-03-21 | 4-1-2 1 _
25 | BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD375 13-3-11 1| (4" UNF HALF)
FRONT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY RH 1
26 | COMPRISES AS ABOVE BUT/FRONT UPRIGHT RH | 762-06-02 | 4-38-9 1
FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2
COMPRISES : ,
27{ ROAD WHEEL - 10" CAST* 703-09-03 | 19-1-2 1
28 | WHEEL WASHER 712-07-10 | 4-6-10 2
29| WHEEL WASHER INSERT 712-07-11{ 4-6-11 2
30| FRONT TYRE TD928 10-1-1 2| (GOODYEAR GBO)
' REAR UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY 2
COMPRISES:
31| REAR UPRIGHT 762-07-03 | 4-34-1 1

cinroiindl s

et A e o e

2 il



ISSUE | SIGNATURE .| DATE
FRONT & REAR UPRIGHT - 762 | ' (49.3RNT6 |
SHEET 2 OF o
SECTION D8
No.
Item Ref. No. Matrix | OT| Detail
REAR UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY CONT'D
33 | REAR AXLE DRIVE PIN 711-07-04] 4-1-9 3
34| " BEARING SPACER | 712-07-05] 4-1-12 1
35 " QUTER SPACER 711-07-05| 4-1-13 1
36 "  WHEEL BEARING TD1 8-1-5 2
REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY ** 752-09-04 | 19-1-5 2 |13 x 15 COMPOSITE
54" OFFSET
COMPRISES :
37 | HUB 732-09-10 | 19-1-10 1
38 | OUTER RIM 732-09-03 | 19-1-14 1| 63"
39 | INNER RIM 732-09-02 | 19-1-15 1| ¥
o | RUBBER "M RING TD191 8-3-10| 2
41| CLAMPING RING 752-09-01 | 4-34-14| 2
42 | BOLT TD169 12-1-3 | 12
43| NUT TD378 13-3-1 | 12
44 | WASHER TD322 20-1-6 | 24
45| WHEEL WASHER 712-07-10 | 4-6-10
46 | WHEEL WASHER INSERT 712-07-11] 4-6-11
47| REAR TYRE _ D920 | 10-1-9 (GOODYEAR G50)
* WHEN STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED CHANGE TO:-
FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY 763-09-25 | 19-4-4 2| 13x10 (53" OFFSET)
COMPRISES :
48| HUB . 762-09-01 | 19-2-9 1
49| SEALING RING 763-09-12 | 19-2-7 1
’s0| o0-rING TD1021 19-2-8 2
51| OUTBOARD SPINNING 763-09-02 | 19-3-2 1] 2
52| INBOARD 763-09-08 | 19-3-8 1] %
53! NUT TD378 13-3-1 12| 4" UNF FULL NYLOC
54| BOLT TD204 12-3-2 12| 4" UBF x1}" CH
55| WASHER ; TD322 20-1-6 24| 42 T8C
%% WHEN STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED CHANGE TO:- , |
REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY 763-09-28| 19-4-6 2| 13 x 15(54"OFFSET) .
COMPRISES : |
56| HUB 762-09-01| 19-2-9 1
57| SEALING RING 763-09-12| 19-2-7 1
58| 0-RING TD1021 19-2-8 2 .
50| OUTBOARD SPINNING 763-00-21| 19-3-13 | 1] 74" _
60| INBOARD " 763-09-08| 19-3-8 1| 74" ,
61{ NUT TD378 | 13-3-1 12| 4UNF FULL NYLOC



